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ORDER SHEET 

Originai Application No 

Misc Pettjo No 	
/ 

.Contempt, Petition No. 

Rjeu APPlication No. , 

RPPlicant( 5) 

-\is- 
Respondent (s) 

Adiocate For the Ap'licant () 
K 

Adjocate For the 

Note5 of the Registry 	4 	Date 	
Order of th Irjbunrl 

- I  W1,  , 14W VE 

5 .2.2003 

H > 

- 

Heard Mr. 

ew assisted by Mr. B.W.Phjy, 
learned C0Uflj for the appflc 
aht and also Mr. A.Deb Roy,  
llearned Addi. C.G.SC. 

fdr the 
respondents. 

The application is 

Call for the records. 
1 ssue notice to show 

cause as to why interim order 
as prayed for shall not be 

grante1 'Returnable by two 
weeks.  

einy promotion to the 

post Of Superintendent shall be 
Suiject to the 

OUtCOPIO of the 
application 

List on 2 6.3.2003 for 
further orders. The respondent s  
may file written statEnent.jth_ 

CE1td/_ /1 
( 

I 

(4V 
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Contd/ 

25.2.2003 .. in fourweeks from today. 

)7 
	

r5. 	 Vice-Chairman 

mb 

26.3.2003 	Written statement has been 

filed. The case may now be listed for 

hearing on 12.5.2003. The applicant 

may file rejoinder, if any, within 

two weeks from today. 

Member 

	

w'c1 	cc/1 t 

	

4 	j4)4d C-IC 

Vice-Chairman 

Adjbured. List again on 16.6.03 
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f or haring. 
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. 	 iieinber. 	 Vice -Chairman 
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16.6.2003 	Prayer has been made on behalf of 
.........................• 	 1. 

 

B.M. Phiva, learned counsel for the 

applicant for adjournment. The case is 

accordingly adjourned. 	List again on 

14.7.2003 for hearing. 	 . 

ivbmber (I 	 Vice..Chairman 

mb 

0 
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ON 

O.A. 33/2003 

5ae i:::: 
Stry

21.7.2003 	Present : The Hon'ble Mr. Justice 
D.N, Qhowdhury, Vice—Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr. N.D. Dayal, 
Administrative 1mber. 

* 	
I 

Heard in part.' 
List again on 25.7.2.00. 

that day learned Addl,C.G.S.C. shall 

'produce the records including all 
proceedings leading to the promotjon 
,tothe rank of superintendent 

Me 

H 
mber 	

ViceGhajrrnan 

- & 

ft ' 

HH 
1.8.2003 

di 

4-I  
v-' 	

mb 

Judgment deljdvered in open 
'Court, kept in separate sheets. The 
application is allved in terms of 
the orde. No order as to costs. 

Ivmber 	 Vice_Chairman, 

I. 

3. 
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CENTP AJJMINISTRATIVE TRIbUNAL 
GUWAHAT I JENCH 

O.A.
33  

 /cc No. 	 . of 2003 

Shri 

( S  E " -2-o DATE OF DECISION .. 

ro1a Pradhan 
a a a a a a 	 a a • 	a a a a a a a a a AP PL ICAW( 5) 

Mr HS Thangkhiew, Mr B.W. Phira, 
1,1 

Mr KL ithan and Mr L. Khyriem 
a a a:1a. a 	a a 	o a a a a a a a a , a a a a •a 	.ADVOCTEFQRTHJf. 

A.PPLICkNT(S). 

- VERSUS - 

The nonof India and others 	
a a a..... a 

Mr A'.K,. Chaudhuri, Addi. C.G.S.C. 	
a 	a a ADVOCATE F0 TH • a 	 a a a a a a a a a a 	a a 	

RESPONL)ENT(S). 

THE HNBLE MR JUSTICE D.N. CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

THE H NBLE MR N.D. DAYAL, ADMIISTRATIVE MEMBER 

Wetier Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
the j'udqment ? 

Tole referred to the Repoer or not ? 

etker their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
jdg.nent ? 

Weter the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

Jddgnent delivered by Ho t ble Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.33 of 2003 

Date of decision: This the \z day of 4*12003 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr N.D. Dayal, Administrative Member 

• Shri Bhola Pradhan 
Assistant, 
Office of the Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shillong. 	 ......Applicant 

By Advocates Mr H.S. Thangkhiew, 
Mr B.W. Phira, Mr K. Khan and Mr L. Khyriem. 

- versus 

The Union of India, represented by 
The Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shilong. 
The Officiating Additional Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shillong. 
The Deputy Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shillong. 
The Assistant Director (A), 
Public Grievances Officer, 
H.Q. DGAR, Shillong. 
Smt Puma Goswami, 
W/o Shri P.K. Goswami, 
Office of the Director General, 
Assam Rifles, 
Unit Pay and Accounts Office (UPAO), 
shillong. 
Smt Debjani Deb 
W/o Shri A.C. Deb, 
Office of the Director General, 
Assam Rifles, 
Unit Pay and Accounts Office (UPAO), 
Shillong. 

7.Shri Rameswar Bhuyan, 
Office of the Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shillong. 

8. Smt Sipra Dutta 
Office of the Director General, 
Assam Rifles, Shillong 	 Respondents 

By Advocate Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, Addl. C.G.S.C. 
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HOWDHURY J. (v.C.) 

The legality and validity of the action of the 

espondents in overlooking the case of the applicant for 

promotion to the post of Superintendent and the 

consequent supersession by his juniors is the subject 

matter of this O.A. 

2. 	
The applicant initially jOined the service under 

the respondents in the then Office of the Inspector 

General, Assam Rifles as a Lower Division Clerk (LDC for 

short) on 13.5.1969 on being selected for the post of 

LDC vide order dated 10.5.1969. The applicant 

accordi.ngly joined in the said post on 13.5.1969. The 

applicant was promoted to the post of Assistant on 

23.7.1990. In terms of the policy laid down for 

career progression the applicant alongwith sixtysix 

others was accorded the second Assurande Career 

Progression (in situ) in the scale of pay of Rs.5500 

175-9000/- per month with effect from 9.8.1999. The 

respondent Nos.5 and 6 were also given the benefit of 

the above Assurance Career Progression (ACP for short) 

and their names were shown below the applicant. The 

applicant at one point of time claimed seniority over 

Smt Anjana Kar by submitting a representation before the 

authority. The said representation was responded to and 

the department reiterated that Smt Anjana Kar was senior 

lawfully. 

I 

3. 	In this application, the applicant basically 

assailed the action of the respondents in promoting 
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espondent Nos.5 to 8 vide orders dated 3.12.2002 and 

1.1.2003. In addition, the applicant submitted an 

jadditional affidavit for bringing in record the 

subsequent events after filing the O.A., whereby the 

respondents promoted eleven persons junior to the 

applicant vide orders dated 3.2.2003 and 1.4.2003. The 

applicant being aggrieved by ,  the action of the 

respondents, therefore, moved the High Court by way of a 

11 Writ Petition assailing the legitimacy of the action of 

J the respondents in W.P.(C) No.429/2002. The High Court 
by its order dated 13.12.2002 issued notice of motion 

and the respondents were directed to consider the 

entitlement of the writ petitioner for promotion to the 

post of Superintendent and if he was found so entitled 

the pendency of the writ petition would not cause any 

impediment to the respondents to promote the applicant. 

By order dated 16.12.2002 the respondents informed the 

applicant that the applicant was not promoted in view of 

the fact that the DPC did not recommend the case of the 

applicant for want of eligibility criteria. The High 

Court finally by Judgment and Order dated 5.2.2003 

1 disposed of the aforementioned Writ Petition on 
11 withdrawal leaving it to the applicant to approach the 

appropriate forum for redressel. The applicant 

accordingly moved the present O.A. assailing the action 

of the respondents in not considering the promotion of 

the applicant in the right perspective and allowing his 

juniors to march over him as arbitrary and 

discriminatory. 



c 
)01 

1. 	The respondents contested the claim of the 

applicant and submitted that as per the recruitment 

•Fules promotions from Assistant to Superintendent are 

ade on selection-cum-seniority basis and the criteria 

for selection being six years regular service in the 

irade of Assistant. It was also asserted that as per the 

Government of India's policy/instructions, the DPC is to 

assess the suitability of officers for promotion on the 

basis of their service record and with particular 

reference to the Confidential Reports for five 

preceding years. It was also stated that as per the 

'policy/instructions, for all Group 'C', 'B' and Group 

posts up to (and éxcludingO the level of Rs.3700-

5000 (revised to 12000-375-16500) excepting promotions 

for induction to Group 'A' posts or •service from lower 

groups, the bench mark is 'good'. In the instant case, 

the DPC did not recommend the case for promotion of the 

fapplicant to the post of Superintendent on the ground 

that he earned 'average' grading in his confidential 

Ireport for the year 1999-2000 and this CR was related to 

ithe five •years period as stipulated in the Government 

' 1 0rders. Therefore, his name did not figure mt he panel 

a result the next juniors whose 

panel were promoted. In answer to 

re applicant to the effect that the 

with justice by relying upon the 

entries in the CR without 

communicating the same to the applicant the respondents 

asserted that there was no adverse entry in the CR for 

communicating to the applicant. The applicant was only 

graded as 'average' whichwas not an adverse entry. 

of promotion and as 

names figured in the 

the contentions of tF 
Iv i  

applicant was denied 

purported 	adverse 
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S. 	We have heard Mr B.W. Phira, learned counsel for 

the applicant as well as Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, learned 

Jddl. C.G.S.C. at length. Mr A.K. Chaudhuri fairly 

placed before us the relevant records which were 

:req u i s jti ofled by us. The learned counsel for the 

applicant urged before us that in view of the mandate of 

Article 16, the applicant is/was entitled for a fair 

consideration in the matter of promotion. The learned 

counsel for the applicant submitted that the applicant 

is a senior Assistant who served in different 

departments of the Establishment diligently and 

honestly. The respondents in the instant case superseded 

the genuine claim of the applicant by overlookking his 

merit and promoted juniors without assessing his merits. 

The learned counsel in course of his arguments also 

invited our attention to the numerous Government 

instructions indicating the nature of responsibility 

entrusted to the authority in preparing the confidential 

reports as well as the relevant consideration required 

to be made by the DPC. The learned counsel submitted 

that a public servant is entitled for a fair 

consideration of his case for promotion and the same was 

denied to the applicant which is per se unlawful and 

violative of Articles 14 and 16. The learned Addl. 

C.G.S.C. refuting the claim of the applicant submitted 

that the DPC meeting that was held on 21.1.2002 

considered the case of the applicant and since the 

applicant did not fulfil the bench mark he was passed 

over and his juniors were promoted only on the basis of 

merit in the light of the recruitment rules. 
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6. 	We have perused the five years ACRs of the 

applicant. In the year 1997-98, the applicant was 

working in the Establishment (Nazir) Section. Against 

the 'Integrity' column he was endorsed as 'beyond doubt' 

and the grading was given as 'good' by the Reporting 

Officer. The Reviewing Officer graded the applicant as 

'very good'. In the year 1998-99 the applicant was 

working in the Establishment Branch as well as EME 

Branch. In the 'Integrity' column he was endorsed as 

'beyond doubt' and graded as 'good' by the Reporting 

Officer. The Reviewing Officer also endorsed the grading 

of the Reporting Officer and accordingly the applicant 

was graded as 'good' by the Reviewing 
I Officer also, Ifl 

the ACR for the year 1999-2000 the applicant was graded 

as 'average'. The full text of Part III and Part IV are 

reproduced below: 

"PART III-ASSESSMENT OF THE REPORTING OFFICER 

1 ...................... 
2 ..................... 

3. General Intelligence and keenness - average 
to 	learn .......... 

4 ......................... 
5 ......................... 

6. Knowledge of Rules, Regulations - average 
and Instructions in general and 
with particular reference to the 
work allotted to him....... 

7. Quality of work: 

ability to apply the relevant - Average 
Rules and Regulations correctly 

Capacity for examining cases - Average 
thoroughly 

Quality of Noting and Drafting - Average 

Promptness in disposal of work - Average 

8. Amenability to discipline - Average 
• 	 9. Punctuality in attendance..... -  Satisfactory 

• 	 10. Relations with fellow 	 - Satisfactory 
employees/public Relations 
(wherever applicable) 

¼ 
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n il. Integrity 	. 	 - Average 

 Has the Officer been reprimend- 	- No 
ed for indifferent work or for 
other causes during the period 
under report. If an, please give 
brief particulars...... 

 Has the Officer done any out- 	- No 
standing or notable work meriting 
commendation? Briefly mention 
them........ 

 Grading (Outstanding/very Good/ 	- Average 
Good/Average/Below Average) 

 Effectiveness inthe development 
and protection of Scheduled 
Castes and/or Scheduled Tribes: 

Attitude towards SCs and/ 	- Cordial 
or 	STs ....... 

Sensitivity to social 	- Very much 
justice....... 
(c)_ Ability to take quick and 	- able 
effective action to prevent and 
quell atrocities and ensure 
justice to SCs and/or STs..... 
(d) 	Effectiveness in bringing 	- effective 
about the development of SCs 
and/or 	STs........ 

Sd/- 
Signature of Reporting Officer 
CAPT SURINDER SINGH 

Place: Shillong 

Dated 28 March 2000 

PART IV-REMARKSBY REVIEWING OFFICER 

I. Length of service under 	 - 9 months 
Reviewing Officer......... 

 Is the Reviewing Officer 	- Yes 
satisfied that the Reporting 
Officer has made his/her report 
with due care and attention and 
after taking into account all 
the relevant material? 

 Do you agree with the assessment - Yes 
of the Officer given by the 
Reporting Officer? 

 If the Officer reported upon is - OBC 
a member of a Scheduled Caste/ 
Tribe please indicate specific- Yes 
ally whether the attitude of the 

Reporting Officer in assessing the 
performance of the SC/ST Officer 
has been fair and just....... 



"5. 	General remarks with specific - The Assistant 
comments about the general has performed 
remarks igiven by the satisfactorily 
Reporting Officer and with average 
remarks about the merit- working 
orious work of the Officer efficiency. 
including the grading ...... 

6. 	Has the Officer any special - No 
characteristics, and/or any 
abilities which would justify 
his/her selection for special 
assignment of/out-of-turn 
promotion? 	If so, 	specify....... 

Sd / - 
Signature of the Reviewing Offr 

Place: Shillong MAJOR P S RANA 
Dated: 04 Apr 2000 JAD(EME)" 

In the year 2000-01 the applicant was graded 'very good' 

by the Reporting Officer. Against the column for 

'Integrity', the applicant was endoresed 'beyond doubt' 

and against column 5, 'General remakrs with specific 

comments ......' the Reviewing Officer endorsed that the 

'assessment of the Reporting Officer was justified'. In 

the year 2001-02, against the 'Integrity' column, the 

applicant was endorsed as 'maintaining integrity'. The 

applicant was graded as 'good' and the Reviewing Officer 

endorsed the grading of the Reporting Officer. 

7. 	We have also perused the proceedings of the 

Departmental Promotion Committee meeting which was held 

on 21.1.2002. The DPC indicated that it considered the 

ACRs of the last five years, i.e. 1996-97, 1997-98, 

1998-99, 1999-2000 and 2000-01, though the ACR for the 

/ year 1996-97 was not made available before us. However, 

the DPC proceeding itself indicated that the applicant 

was graded as 'good' mt he year 1996-97. The DPC, 

however, did not recommend the case of the applicant for 

lack of ACR criteria (minimum grading 'good'). 
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Mr A.K. Chaudhuri, the learned Addi. C.G.S.C. 

also contended that the applicant was not promoted for 

want of bench mark on the basis of the ACR. 

From the written statement as well as the stand 

that was taken by the respondents it thus appears that 

the DPC did not make any independent assessment on its 

own and mechanically accepted the ACRs without 

independently 	assessing 	the 	suitability 	of 	the 

applicant. The Departmental Promotion Comittees are 

entrusted with the duty to consider the case for 

promotion of the eligible persons and determine the 

suitability of the candidates for promotion. The 

Constitutional scheme enjoins in Part III of the 

Constitution guaranteeing fundamental rights followed by 

Directive Principles enshrined in Part IV of the 

Constitution 	and 	contains 	the conscience of 	the 

Constitution. Disregard to the scheme would amount to 

upsetting the equilibrium (Minerva Mills Ltd. and others 

Vs. tinionof India and Others, (1980) 3 SCC 625). The 

object is to provide unambiguity and impartial justice 

implying 	absence 	of 	unreasonable 	and 	unfair 

discrimination between individual and/or groups. Right 

to be considered for promotion is a fundamental right.. 

The expression considered naturally implies a fair 

consideration.The DPC which is entrusted with the 

~I lfunction  of ensuring suitability of the candidate is 

required to make an objective and impartial assessment. 

The Annual Confidential Reports are the basic inputs on 

the basis of which assessment is to be made by each DPC. 

Recording of ACR is not an empty formality. Confidential 

Roll of an officer is mainly a performance appraisal of 

an ........ 
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an officer which constitutes the viable service records 

for career advancement. In writing ACR, one must act 

objectively, impartially and with fair assessment to 

improve the performance of the officer. The whole 

exercise is meant to facilitate the employee to be 

acquainted with inadequacy or shortcoming and to provide 

him with an opportunity to him. It is to be recorded 

with utmost care and caution devoid of any partiality 

and free from prejudices. In this context it would be 

appropriate to recall the observation of the Supreme 

Court in State of U.P. Vs. Yamuna Shanker Misra and 

another, reported in (1997) 4 SCC 7: 

'I  ..............the object of writing the 
confidential reports and making entries in the 
character rolls is to give an opportunity to a 
public servant to improve excellence. Article 51-
A(j) enjoins upon every citizen the primary duty 
to constantly endeavour to prove excellence, 
individually and collectively, as a member of the 
group. Given an opportunity, the individual 
employee strives to improve excellence and 
thereby efficiency of administration would be 
augmented. The officer entrusted with the duty to 
write confidential reports, has a public 
responsibility 	and 	trust 	to 	write 	the 
confidential reports objectively, fairly and 
dispassionately while giving, as accurately as 
possible, the statement of facts on an overall 
assessment of the performance of the subordinate 
officer. It should be founded upon facts or 
circumstances. Though sometimes, it may not be 
part of the record, but the conduct, reputation 
and character aqcquire public knowledge or 
notoriety and may be within his knowledge. Before 
forming an opinion to be adverse, the reporting 
officers writing confidentials should share the 
information which is not a part of the record 
with the officer concerned, have the information 
confronted by the officer and then make it part 
of the record. This amounts to an opportunity 
given to the erring/corrupt officer to correct 
the errors of the judgment, conduct, behaviour, 
integrity or conduct/corrupt proclivity. If, 
despite being given such an opportunity, the 
officer fails to perform the duty, correct his 
conduct or improve himself, necessarily the same 
may be recorded in the confidential reports and a 
copy thereof supplied to the affected officer so 
that he will have an opportunity to know the 
remarks made against him. If he feels aggrieved, 

it.......... 



it would be open to him to have it corrected by 
appr.opriate representation to the higher 
authorities or any appropriate judicial forum for 
redressel. Thereby, honesty, integrity, good 
conduct and efficiency get improved in the 
performance of public duties and standard of 
excellence in services constantly rises to higher 
levels and it becomes a successful tool to manage 
the services, with officers of integrity, honesty, 
efficiency and devotion." 

The same view is expressed in P.K. Shastri Vs. State of 

M.P. and others, reported in (1997) 7 5CC 329. 

10. 	We have already indicated the nature of the 

assessment of the Reporting Officer. In the ACR for the 

year 1999-2000, against column 5 as to 'knowledge of 

Office procedure' the officer recorded i.t to be 

'adequate'. But columns 6, 7, 8 and 11 are shown as 

'average'. The Reporting Officer found the knowledge of 

the applicant about office procedure as adequate, but as 

regards 'knowledge of Rules, Regulations and 

Instructions in general and with particular reference to 

the work allotted tohim' it was found 'averag&. 

Similarly, incolumn 11 as to 'Integrity' the officer 

recorded it as 'Average'. How can integrity be average? 

One can have integrity or no integrity, or it may be 

shown as nothing known against integrity. The Reviewing 

Officer endorsed the remark with the note that the 

Assistant had performed satisfactorily with average 

working efficiency. Apparently, the remarks made by the 

Reporting Officer are cryptic, vague and not 

sufficiently meaningful. Save and except the year 1999-

2000 the applicant was found 'very good' in the year 

1997-98 and 2000-01 and graded 'good' in 1996-97 as per 

the DPC and also graded 'good' in the year 2001-02. 

While making the adverse entries in respect of 

the official in question having consistently good 

record....... 
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• record, a duty was cast on the Reporting Officer to 

furnish some details regarding the same. The Reviewing 

Officer mechanically accepted the same without applying 

his mind. A responsibility was cast on the Reviewing 

Officer also to ensure objectivity of the ACR and verify 

the correctness of the remarks of the Reporting Officer. 

The purported entries grading 'average' are seemingly 

arbitrary and unreasonable and therefore unsustainable in 

law. The DPC while considering the case of the applicant 

for promotion faltered in not considering his case in the 

right perspective. The terminology of consideration is 

not a mere incantation or jargon. The duty to consider 

envisages a fair consideration according to established 

norms governing service jurisprudence. As per the 

Government O.M. "the DPC should not be guided merely }y. 

the overall grading, if any, that may be recorded in the 

CRs but should make its own assessment on the basis of 

the entries in the CRs, because it has been noticed that 

sometimes the overall grading in a CR may be inconsistent 

with the grading under various parameters or attributes." 

The DPC in the instant case faltered in its decision 

making process and mechanically passed over the case of 

the applicant on the basis of the purported entries in 

the ACRs for the year 1999-2000 without making any 

independent assessment. 

11. 	For all the reasons stated above we are of the 

opinion that the DPC while refusing to recommend the 

applicant for promotion to the post of Superintendent 

failed to take into account the relevant considerations 

and took into consideration irrelevant considerations and 

thereby caused grave injustice to the applicant. In 

the....... 
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the set of circumstances the respondents are directed to 

hold a review DPC and consider the case of the applicant 

for promotion fairly as per law in the light of the 

observations made above and pass appropriate order as 

expeditiously as possible, preferably within two' months 

from the date of receipt of the order. The promotion of all 

Ht1e promotees pursuant to the recommendations of the DPC 

dated 21.1.2002 shall be treated as ad hoc and shall be 

Isubject to the outcome of the review DPC'as ordered. 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated. 

There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

N ~D.DAYTA) 	 D. N. CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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BLOR TEL CLIITRAL AD30NIGTRATIVZ TRIBUNAL 
GUWARATI flINCH AT GUWAHLTL •  

O.A.33/2003 '--

Øhz'I Bhola PMdhan 
044 q• vW# qq Of QApplipant 	••,: 

Venus 
Dlrectoe Gener1, Assam Rifles Bhlllong and Others 

...... .........Respond.nts 

IN TEL MAT?k OF: 
An dit on behalf of 
the applicant bringing 
on record the factum 
before this Honbie 
Tribunal about the 
continued superseasion 
ofthe petitioner by his 
junjors. 

AFP'IDAVIT 

BhoIa Pradhnn, aged about 55 years, 8/0 (L).-M.E. Pradha, 

of Jhalupara, 'Shiflong do hereby so1èm1y áfflim and say as 

That I am the applicant In the instant case and am acquainted. 

with the facts and. circumstances of the case. 

2.11 That- the' instant application was admitted an 25.2.2003 and 

notices were issued to the Union of India, Respondents. Thin- 

Hon'ble .Thbunel wan please to fix the matter for show c.use by 

• the respondents and the matter was fixed for hearing. 
I,.-.  

3J That; during the pendenoy of this instant application before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal, the respondents have continued with the 

of promoting the incumbepts who are. junior to the .1. 

LA3 



-z 

applicant. Theprocessstdththe1seueofOrderNo.L 

1 1032/01/EST-2003 dated 3.2.2003 promoting the Incumbents 

1, who are junior to the applicant. 

Copy of. Order dated 3.2.2003 is annexed hereto 

and Is marked as Aenezure A. 

4.' That your applicant states that vide another order No. 1. 

11032/01/E31'-2003127 dated 4.3.2003 the respondents 	 IQ 

promoted another 3 permanent Assistants who are junior to the 

petitioner thereby superseding the petitioner. 

Copy of Order dated 4.3.2003 is annexed hereto 

and is marked as Annewure B. 

5 	That. your applióant states that vide Order No. I. 

11032101/EST-2003133 dated 1.4.2003, the resndenta 

promoted yet some more junior incumbents superseding the 

applicant .. It. may be mentioned herein that the case of the 

applicant have beón totally ignored by the respondents for 

promotion for reasoni best known to the respondents. The case 

of one Incumbent, SmtL Bernadette ICbarmawphlRng Dynipep, 

was considered for promotion Inspite of her initial rejection and 

also the rejection of representation against her supersession by 

reasoned ordere, The case of SmtI. Bernadette Kharmawpblang 

Dympepis simThirly placed as that of the petitioner. 

t ,IISr  

OP 

4, 
txr; 
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Copies of Order. dated ;L4.2003,' leter dated 
5.2 2003, Order dated 132020031  CT 
cj 2i 

and 28.2.2003 are annexed hereto end 

are marked as Aseexures C D, r.P, 33 
respectively. 

That this affidavit Is being filed to bring on record the factum of 

aup4rsàseion of the applicant by his juniors. Your applicant begs to rely 

on fbe official records produced by the respondents at the thne of 

That.thó tatementó made In perai pha J,.2., . ....: .. 	true .• 

to nyk owledgewbich I belief to be true and thosemademperagraph 

3 / - ( being matters of record are true to my Information derived 

theieMmi and the rest are my humble submissions before this Hc&ble 

l;u1'1. 

Ide 	dby: 

AdJte1 

( 	/) 
DE pQNJENJY 
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ANNEXURE - Al' 

. 	 , 	 . 

&' 	. 	 . 	 : 	 •. 	 . 

SiIILLOG-11 

.. 	
;.. 	 •, 

No. I.J.JO32,'Q}/E3i'2QQ - , 	 ])atcd Shillong, theJ2QQ3  

1 . 	 Shri Jagatmoy Das, Additional Accounts Oiicer, Directorate General 
, 	 • Assam 	Rifles 	is 	hereby temporarily appointed 	to 	officiate 	as 	Civilian 

'. 

Gazetted OfEer (CGO) in the same Directorate until, further order with 
• 	effect from the forenoon ofOl Feb 2003 in the scale of pay of Rs 6500-200 

I 0.5001- pm pJi.is other allowances as adnjissi ble tinder rules. 

2. 	Shri Amietidji 'Chowdhury, Additional Accounts Officer, Directorate Gciieral 	Assam 	Pities 	is 	hereby, teniporariiv 	appon!ed 	to 	otfiejate 	as 
Accouiits Officer 	in the same Director te Un Iii further order with eflèct 
from the focnoon of 01. Feb 2003 in die scale of pay of Rs 6500-200- 

0. 500/- pin plus oI:hcr at towances as ad iii 'i b.le tinder rules. 

3.. 	Shri 	Susha.nta 	Kumar 	Purkayastha, 	Superintendent, 	Directorate 
• 	 Ge;iieral Assam Rifles is hereby telnporar v promoted to officiate as Record 

Officer in the same Directorate until Li; rther order with effect. from the 
• .. 1renooi.of 01 Feb 2003. in the scale of ija: of Rs 6500-200-] (500,'- pm 

plus other allowances as adnussihleundi rules. 

. 	 Shri 	Nikliilcsli 	Dutta, 	Superintnident 	Directorate 	Gcncral 	Asani . 
Rules is hereby temporarily proino1d to oI.Iiciale as Add itiomi I Accounts 
Officer in 	the saiiic Directorate witil 	finilier order with 	effect from the 

• 	 forenoon of 01 Feb 2003 in the scale of piy of Rs 65.0020010,500,1 pm 
p1us other allowances as admissible under rules. li 

Sun 	Ajit Kumar ])har, Superintendent, Directorate General Assam 
Rifles is hereby temporarily promoted to officiate as Additional I-\ccounts 
Officer in the same Directorate until furlicr onder with effict from 	the 
foretioji of 01. Feb 	003 in tIieca1e of pai of' 	Rs 6500-200-J. 0,500/- piui 
p1.s other allowances as admissible under niles. 	• 

The 	fOilO\vj1)i. 	peninanei).t Assista,is ° 	P 	ceto, 	General Assam 	• 

• Rifles are hereby tciiiporarily promoted to ofticiatc as Supcnintendent in the 
• same Directorate., until further order with efict from I b.c forenoon of Of Feb 

• 	 2003 in (lie suale of puy of Rs SSOQ-]75-9000/-piui plus oilier allu 	ajices as 
admissible under rules :- 	• 	 . 

Si in Harold Shabong 
Smti Nancybon Dkhar 

(c 	Snifi l3tbinna Modi War 
(d) 	Shri Baldwin 0 Lartang - 

e) 	Srnti Swapuia Duta Cho\vdhury 

• 	. 	• 	 . 	. 	 ,• 

IL • 	 - 	 ',. • 	 - 	.. 	 . 	 •. 	
-• 	 _______ 	 • 	 ...• 



DGAR)  

• 	
r4 

: 

M.  

	

:2: 	 . 	
.: 

i0110Wi.ng . permanent Upper., Division Clerk of Directorate, 
Genejaj AssamRifles are hcieby lmpo1u1\I piomotcd to oit as Assl5iant ifl ih 'S 'affic Di cloi it u1i1 iui tJi0 With efLct fiom the iOiii of 01 rcb 2003 in the sc1e of pqy Rs 500-125-7000' pm 

plu5 Othei Jfl0\Va11cs is admissible undcj i - 

(ii) 	'n1 t1 uja i Dcb 
(b) . Shri Sona Ram Das 	. 	. 
() 	Shi i Pm aiii1 Kumaf D, 
(d.) :Shri Jabbar Au i Ahnicd 

 () i i I3cnov I liusn J)cb Ro\ H 	
ii
•••.• 	 . 

• 	 . 	
. 	/ 	 . 

(Arun  
Gen. 

• 	' Addi. Director General 
/-ssani .Jifles 

Memo No I 1 1032/U 1/LST-2003,' 	Dated Shil1on ihe 	J2003 

1 he AddIllOpdj Accounjnt GencrtJ 

	

Ccii ttal & Ai unchaj I adialkt 	i 
Sliiiioi-3 	 • 	............ 	 . 	..• 

2. . 	I,'he Accounts Officer. 	. 	. 	 .. 	. 

Pay and Accoujits OfIjee, Assuin Rii]es, 
Mjnjstry of Home Affairs, 
(JoVc.rnment-  of india, 
L&iLu mldnah, Sliiliou 3 ,• 	. 

3. 	Ls[a.blishmciit Branch (813 Sec[ioi1) (10 
4, 	Vsio Hi slimen t Branch (Bill Section) 

List 4 1Y & 'G' (Less Est Branch) 
Individual Concerned 

ozl - - ..... 



NNEXURE - B 
/ 	

D1RECTORJTE GENERAL ASSW RIFLES: : SHILLQNG-11 / V 
/  

ORDER 

No. . 1 10301!EST2003/ 	. 	 . 	
Dated Shillong the 	Mar 2003 

Shri Nikn:lesli Uua, Additional Accounts Olticer, Directorate General Assam Rifles is hereby temporarily 
aupointed to officiate as Accounts Officer in the sanie Directrate until further ord with effvtfroni the forenoon of 01 Mar 2003 in 	cele of pay of Rs 6500.2oo.1o.o0!. 	plus other allowances as odrssib; under rules. 

Shri Ajil Kumar Dhar, Addihorai Accounts Office, Dic[ora Gen,al Assrn Rifles 
is heiby temporarily .apposnted to officit as Record Officer in the same Directorte until fuiTherorderwith eflectirom 

the forenoon of 01 Mar 2003 in the scale of pay of Rs 6500-20010 500/- om I lus other allowances as admissible under rules. 

Shri Abanj Kumar Khatanior, Superintendent Directorate General Assam Rifles is hereby temporarily 
promoted to officiate as Addilional Accounts Officer in the saie Directorate until further order with effect from the 
forenoon of 01 Mar 2003 in the scaie of pay of Rs 5500-200-i 0,500/- pm plus other allowances as admissible under rules. 

Smti Janet Jyi, Superintendent Directorate General Assam Rifles is hereby temporarily promoted to off elate as Additional Accit5 Officer in the same Directoral, el  until fuher order with effect from the forenoon of 01 
Mar 2003 ithe scale of pay of Rs 6500-200)500/ m I ius other allowances as admisibie under rules. 

The following permanent Assistants of Directoret General Asrn Rifle.s are hereby temporarily promoted 
to officiate as Superintendent in the same Directorate until fuher order with effect from the forenoon of 01 Mar 2003 in the ale of pay of Rs 550C-175-9j. pm 

 pIus other iQwaflces as admisih;e under rukDs 

Shri Jung Bahadur Sunar 
Smti Susan Maureen Tariang 
Smti Sipra Dutta Purkayast 	 !\. \ \; 

(PRBara) 
Bria  

• d
I 

Offg Al. Director Goncial 
Assarn Rifles 

Memo No. 1.1 l02/O1/E7003/ 	,' " 
Dated Shillonq, the 	Mar 2003 

1, The Additional Accountant General 
(Cantial & Arunachal) LachalIeij,e Building, 
Shiliong-3 	

. 

 The Accounts Officer. 
Pay and Accounts Office, Assarn Rifles, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Government of India, 	 . 

Laitumkhrah Shillong-3 

nternal 
 Estabhshmoi- 	Branch (33 Scction) - (13 Copies)  Estabiisi',merit Branch (Bill Section) 
 List 'D & 'G' (Less Est Branch) 
 lnclivdtjal Concerned 
 . Office Copy 
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*NNEXURE -C 
• 	.. 	. 	 . 	- 	' 	' 	

... 
S 	 . 	 - 

LLfflLLji 

QRJER 
No I llO32/01IEST2003/ 	

Date(t Shullong, the'/Apr2003 I 	
Slui Abani Kurnar lIatapjor Add] Accounts Officer, Dwectoraie Gene ni Asam Rifles is hereby ternporaj3.. appoted to officiate as Record Offic' in the same Direcjoi' 'c r'1iiI fuither order with eftect from the forenoon of 01 Apr 2003 in the scale of pay of Rs 6500-2O0),5.-) -zn PiuSOthèr? allovancs as admissible 'under ruies.  

2. 	Siui Ratljdra Chaksaboi' 

	

Lempoiai 	 , Supe1tendeit, Dfrect'orate' 'Genrf Assain Rifles is hereby y app ited to offiitte is Addthonai 
Accounts Offiei m the sirne Duetoiate until fxtlier 

oide wul e'ect fioni the f0rcT1 OOn of 01 Api 2003 in the wale of pay of R 6500-20010,500/ n pi PlUS othei alloances as admissible unclei rules 

r- 	r '3 	
The following perinanc,'it ASsiStants of Dwccjotc General Assam u1cs c hereby temporarily 

:. J)rOmoted to officiate as Supelintencielit in the same J)ftectoi'ai-e until fiiijjej drclei' with effect frOm the - forenoon of 01 Apr 2003 in the scale of pay, of I 55OO-175O0o/< 	plus othcr allowa1ices as, admissible under rules 	• 	 . 	' 	' 	- 	. 	

.•- .5-,. 
'S-' • . ' 	 •' 

• 	- 	
' 	 -.r) 	! 	: 	' 	

s 	 , 

-, 
(a) : Suit1 B I\ilalnlaplaxig  

	

(

(b) 	Sku-,j Subhasli Bliattaciiai'jee - 	. • 	•. 	• 	- 	•• - . ' ' 	' - •' 	
j' 	:t 	: re.: 

	

c) 
	

SiuGopd Pradhan 	' 	. - . 	'. 	
•....., 	1- 	 -; 	

-. •.• • •$,' 

	

(ci) : ShiKedo Nongt'uin - 	 - - 	 ' 	
- : 	 • 	 - S  

I'. 4. 	
The following pennarient Upper isjon Clerk of Dectorate Genj1 Assi Ri1'I- are hereby.'-5 

temporaijy promoted to officiate as Assistant in th same Djrctorate 'until; 'iirL'Icr : -
Thr, -'with effect ¶rom the forenoon of 01 Api' 2003 in the sea1eofpy of R 

4500-125-70)/ I'm pb.. otii allowances s adhiissjhle under rulc 	- 	' 	' ' , 	' 	:, , 	,, ,•, , 	.. • 	S 	 - 

Slui Charnan Singh Tomar 	- 
Shrj Sibenctu l3ikash Dey - 

' SIu'i Jyotirmoy Chakravorty - 
- Shjj Bharat Prasad Roy 

- - Shri Amarendj•a Kumàr Das 
. -. Slu-i RadheshyamB1atfacliarjee 	- 

Slui NaelldraCliatdra Deb - 
(Ii) -. Shrj Kanak Ch -andra Bez Baruah 
(i) 	Shri Dayal Cllandj:a Das 

(k) 	SIu'j Sailendra Kurnar, Chakravot•, 
(1) 	Shri Shyarria Pada Choudliury 
(i-n) 	Shjj Santosi, Kuinar Paul •' 

S1i-j Utsav Chandra Tlukdar 
SI'ui Prasanna Kurnar Deka 
Smti Marblejjcja Langstieli 
Slu-i Ivan Fabian Lynrab, 

5; 

-çAnin Royc)  
MajGen  
Addi. Director GiieraJ  
Assam Rifles  

- " 	
Contd. .. ..2 :." - 



To c1? 	ANN EXUE 
. 	. Ti 	D1OCtor Gonerj Aa8arn Rtf10. 	• 	 . 	

. : 
: 

ht11ong 0  
. 	 . 	 . 

(Through Proper Chaimel) 	 . 

S 	 • • 	 . 	 . ..•. . : 
. 	 ' 	 ., 	 •' • 	 ' 	 , 	. 	

: 	 • 

SUr PRO T,  DTIMI TOTHC nngrOFsupRD 

I 	I Respected Sir, 	
I I 	 ...., 

With reference to the subject Cited above )  I have the honotir to plaoe, 
I the following request for your kind attentj 	and 8Ympnthet1ocoideration.I 

I 	

. 
please 0  

10 	 That Sir, I belong to one 
amongst the Senior most Schedule T ri Community of Meghaay and working in the Directorat .  from 17th Aprijl972j 

.. 
without any break of Service and 

always discha-ged my d'utie to the 
satisfaction alys of my Super -jc,x. Officers, 	 I 

20 	That Sir, amonyt.the Assistant& (Geme, Catego.y ) workjyg inth1a 
./ Directorate, I aiii the No 0  4 (four) in the Seniority list0 Unexpectedly, I 

was disconcerted to note 
that though five Assistants have been prnotedtoj 

the rcst of Superintendent vjde Order Memo No 0  I,11032, 	COOS dated Shillong the 03 Feb *  2003 s  my name has not been includedin théOrder1d;k..j 
• 	• I whore as two of my Juniors have been Cotialdered for proiotion for the

I 

 

• 	 : 	':, 	•: 
That Sir, I do earnestly pray your goodsef, kindly look into the :1 matters so that, due justice may not be denied to me, 	

I Lastly , that Sir1  your kind intervtj0 in this matter is 

highly appreciated and I as duty bond, shall 
remain ever gratefu', 

Thankirg you 0 	 / 

Yours faithfully, 
Dated 	iIllong 	

.1. . The 5th Feb02003 	 C BERNADME K, YMPRP) 	
I) 

A83istant 	DOc.D  IV. 	. 	•. 
yy 

•• 
- 	 . 	

- 

-H L 

	

- 	. 	•'•__•_•_.J 
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•:i 

/ 	NLi I 3 2/Ol/20034ST/k 	 Dated Slil I long, the 	/ 	1C1) 2003 

IF 	
iiiJ \BI 1SI1slF\ I I3RAN( II 	

7 

FoR I'ROi\I(fl ION 
i'() '1'1 ti: 1( )S'I' ( ) I SI It'! )'I' 	. 

I. 	1eft1c1lcc your JON No 1.3603 I /7/03/Rec(Coord )/67 dated JO Feb 2003. 

II is to iii fbriii that the application submitted by Smti B  K Dympep (Smti 
I einade1[ Kharniaphlang), Assistant of your l3raiich has been duly examined and it has 
hccn revealed that the case of applicant for promotion was not recommended by 1he 
DIc on the ground that she dic not Iulfll•l the e1igibiiy:criicria for selection, as .thc,, 
plomotion to Supci intendeiiaito be made onSel1ion-cum-Seniority basis and not 
meicly on scnloiity basis and hence3he has been superseded by ht'junioi 

Smii 13crnadctte Kharinapli laii, Assistant may be inlbrmed accordingly.. 

(M S Yadav) 
DyComdt 
EstaE)l ishnient 0 f'Iiccr 

!C(() r(1 J ra fl C h. 

/ 

FIRST SIGHT DAK 

RLO() BdIANCH 0 	
\- 

....... ........ ........ .. ...- 

 .... ... ........ 	
( 	I 

ZT 

j 

3 7 f, .........

• 
•i 	t.'11jz T 

OF 	T1.11 	r................ 

p 

I 
0. 	 4: 
	 1 
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MNEXURE 

Tele : 705043 	
Mahan.ideshaIya Assam Rifles 
Directorate General Assarn Rifles 
Shillong-793011 

No. . l.11O32/Qj/2QQ3.ESTI QjQ 	 ZFeb 2003 

Smti Bernadette 1< Dympep 
Assistant 
Record Branbh (Doc-IV) 
HQ DGAR, 
Shillong-793011 

REPRESENTATION FOR PROMOTION 
TO THE POST OF SUPDT 

Reference your application dated 7(h Feb 2003. 

It is to infQrm you that the representation for promotion to the post of Superintendent 
dated 07 Feb 2003 submitted by you to the DGAR has been duly examined and iLhas been 
revealed that your name for promotion was not recommended by the DPC held for the year 
2002-2003 on the ground that you did not fulfil the ACR eligibility_criteria for selection as per 

• 	Recruitment Rules, which stipulates inter alia t h a t th 	16iTi5theöt of Superintendent 
Tbothe basis of Section-cumSeniorjty and not merely, on seniority basis. Hence 

you have been superseded by your juniors during last DPC. 

rr fz 
F1ul' SI GHT LI;K 	 (M S Yadav) 

DyComdt 
flECO?D 	 Establishment OIfcer 

For Director General q) 	0 . 	............... .............. 
Assani Rifles 

V 

UrfiTi' -'T ,  Col (lec) ....... ....... .."'. 
ii'rI' S) 1 

zi- r -r' 80 2 (c)......,, 
S] 3 (flcc)...,.. 

T 'C 	. ..,... ........... • 44 .' 

. 	 "' -• 



64 	
I 
I 

, 	 FER2T3 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH 
ATGUWAHATI 

AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 
TRIBUNALS ACT, 1985) 

O.A.No.  0F2003 
Shri Bhola Pradhan ...Applicant 

Versus 
Director General, Assam Rifles, Shillong and others 

Respondents 
INDEX 

siL No. Particulars Pacie No. 
p5 is 	.) 	L.&c r o1 )M1$ 	 j 

1.I Appkcation  
2.1 Verification  
3ure 

V 

 1 
JFf 	J)T  
Annex 

4.- I Annexure2  
 Annexure 3  
 1 Annexure4  - 

 Annexure 5  
 Annexure 6  1 	- 
 Annexure 7  3 io 1 Annexure 8  ..- 	 , s 

11. Annexure 9 3 	, 7 
12L Annexure 10  • 	, 

13 Annexure 11  
14,1 
151 

Annexure 12  

161 
Annexure 13  
Annexure 14  

17 Annexure 15 Li  

181 
19J 

1 Annexure 16  
Annexure 17  

20J I Annexure 18 

Filed by: - 

/12w 
Advocate 
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SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES 

10.5.1969 Applicant appointed as Lower Annexure-1 
DivisiDn Clerk Page 21 

2k.2.1973 Applicant granted 2ash Awrd Annexure-2 
Page 22 

•3.1.1986 Applicant granted increment Annexure-3 
• . Page 23 

28.12.1973 Applicnt confirmed to the post Annexure-4 
of Los$er Division As;istant page 24 

O.11.1984 Representation for correction of Anneuxre-5 
Siority List Page 26 

.23.7.1990 Applicant promoted as Assistant Annexure-6 

Page 27 

2.12.1997 Gradation List of Assistants Annexure-/ 
Page 30 

11.11.1999 Applicant accorded grant of 2nd Annexure-8 
Assured Career Progre.ssion Page 34 

4.1.2000 Applicant granted upgradation of Anneuxre-9 
Pay and name shown senior to Page 36 
respondents 5 and 6 

13.11.2002 Representation against supersession Annexure-J.O 
Page 38 

22.11.2002 Applicant's representation Anneuxre-ll 
rejected 	 . Page 39 

3.12.2002 Respondents 5 and 6 promoted Annexure-12 
as $uperintendent Page 40-41 

5.12.2002 Applicant filed representation Annexure-13&14 
Page 42-43 

December 2002 Applicant filed WP(C) 429(SH)2002 Annexure-15 
before Hon'ble Gauhati High Court Page 44-57 

13.12.2002 Notice issued in WP(C) 	429(SH)2002 Annexure-16 
Respondents directed to consider 
entitlement of applicant Page 58 

Contd/....... 



01 - 

1612.2002 	Represitatior of Applicant 
rejected 

	

.1.2003 	Respondent Nos.7 and 8 promoted 
as Superintendent 

	

5.2.2003 	WP(C) 429(SH) 2002 
disposed of by Honb'le Gauiati 

ih Court directing applicant to approach the 
Hn'ble Tribunal 

Annexure-17 
Page 63 

Annexure-18 
Page 64-65 

Annexure-19 

Page 66 

Filed by: 

Advocate 

10 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISIRAUVE.. TRIBUNAL :. GUWAHATI BENCH 
ATGUWAHATI 

Shri Bhola Pradhan, 

S/a (.L) M. B. Pradhan, 

Resident of 1a1upara, Shiftong. 

At present serving as Assistant in 

the Office of the Director. 

• General, Assam Rifles, Shillong. 

...Appficant 

•Veius- 

	

1. 	Union of India represented 

by the Director General, 

Issam Rifles, Shillong. 

	

• 2. 	OfficiatIng 	Additional 

Director. Generaf, Assarn 
Rifles, Shillong. 

Deputy Director 

Assam Rifles, Shdlong. 

Assistant Director (A), 

Public Grievances Officer, 

H. Q. DGAR, Shillg. 

Srnti. Purfla Goswami, : 

i 
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(T\p (s 	J T' 

Memo No. LI 1022/06/EST-2002/74 dated 3.12.2002 

by Brigadier P. R. Bafra, Officiating Additional Director 

• General, Assam Rifles.promoting the respondents Nos. S and 6 as 

Supisintendént ui the Office of the Directorate General Assam 

Rifles, superseding the applicant who is senior to them in the 

GradatiOn List. 

2. Order underMerno No. 1.11022/06/EST2002/81 dated 1.01.2003 
-.--,- 

issued by Brigadier P... R. Batra, Officiating  Additional Diector 

General, Assam Rifles, piomotIng the respondents Nos..7 and.8 as 

Superintendent in the Office oithe Directorate General Msam 

Rifles, superseding the applicant who is senior to them in the 

Gradation List. 

2. 

The applicant declares that the subject matter of the orders against 

which he Wants re&ass is within thejtiisdictlon of this Honbie 

• Tribunal. 
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A 

The applicant further declares bt the application is within th e  

mitatlon prescribed under section 21of the Athilnlstrtjye Tribunals . 

Act, 1985. 

1 That your applicant is a citizen of lAdia anda permanent resident 

of Shillong. 

2. That your applicant states that he joined service in. the Office of 

the respondent No. 1 as Lower Division Clerk oni3.5J%9after 

in9 appointed vide Order dated 10.5.1969. He served inthe.post 

diligently and sincerely to the satisfaction of all concerned wheri 

he was promoted as Assistant on 23.7.1990 in the Record Branch 

of the Office of the respondent No. 1. In the course of his service, 

your petitioner had served as Nazir in the Establishment Branch. 

' and also as Branch. In charge,, Electrical Mechanical and ... 

Engineering 8ranth (EME Branch ) in the year 2000. inthe course 

of his service, your petitioner passed the Hindi Praveen 

Examination heM in December, 1971, whereby vide. Order No. 

fi 



.- 

HBM/AR/13/70• dated 21.2.1973, your, applicant was awarded a • 

cash award of Rs. 100/- (one hundred only). That your applicant, 

states that in recognition of his passind the Pragya Earnlnation 

for HindLLanguage, he was awarded one increment for the period. 

from 12.9.1985 to 11.9.1986 . vide letter No. I.11011fl4/82. .: 

EST/f89 dated 3.1.1986. 

Coyof Orders dated 10.5i969, 211.1973 ad 3.1.1986 are 

annexed hereto and are marked as Mnezurs L 2 and3 

t 	3 That your applicant states that vide Order No. EST/V-C/1-70/215 

dated 2812i973 1  your applicant was confirmed In the posts of 

Lower Division Assistant, HQ Inspecr General of Assam Rifles, 

Shiflong in the scale of pay of Rs. 1406-170-EB-1-205-E8-7-275/- . 

• per month with effect from 23.7.1973. . 

Copy of Order dated. 28.12.1973 Is annexed hereto and is 

Anngare  

4. That your applicant . states that your . applicant made a 

representation dated 20.11.1984 to the respondent No., 1 regardIng ' 

Ic 

1 	 4 
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• the seniority list issued vide Est. branch letter No. 1.11027/1/80-Eat 

dated 17.4.1984 whereby your applicant was.shown to be Junior 

andbetow histwo colleagues who.had jolnedonthe same daybut 

is senior to them in age. However, the respondents did not reply , 

to the representation and chose to remain silent over .  the Same. 

On 23.61989, your, applicant filed another representation to the 

respondent No. I through proper channel. However, no reply was 

given to the same. 

• 	Copy of letter dated 20.11.1984 Is annexed hereto 

and.is  marked as Anaeziu5. 

S. That your applicant states that vide Order under memo; NO.: 

1.1.1032/1/89-EST/50 dated 23,7.1990, your applici.t who had 

then been serving as Upper Division Clerk, in the Offici of the 

respondent No. I was promoted to officiate as Assistant in the 

same office until further orders. This promotlOh was effected 

along with the respondents Nos. S and 6. 

Copy of Order dated 23.7.1990 is annexed hereto and 

is marked as AnnMffik 



That your applicant stateS that a Gradation list of the Assistant/ 

Nazir of 'Establishment of the Director General, Assam Rifles, 

Shiflong as on 2. 12. 1997 was prepared by the respondents In 

this list, your applicant name was shown at serial No, 59 whei:eas. 

that of the respondent No Sat serialNo 60 and respondent No 6 

at serial No. 61. In this list your petitioner was clOrly shown as 

being senior to the respondents Nos. 5 and 6. 

Copy of the extract of the gradation list Is annexed 

hereto and is marked as Aisre Z. 1. 

That your applicant states that vide Order Under 'memo No. 

1.1 1022/08/99-EST/29 dated 11.11.1999, your applicant was 

accorded a grant of e, Assuranc,e career progression (in situ) in 

the scale of pay of Rs. 5500-175-9000/- per month. In the list, 

your applicant's name was shown at serial No. 41 and the." 

respondent No. 5 at serial No. 42 and respondent No. 6 at serial. 

No.43. 

Copy of the Order dated 11.11.1999 is annexed 

hereto and is marked as Anamral • 

A 

4 



. 8. That your applicant states that .ykle order under, memo No. 

L11023/5/99/E5T/32 dated 4.1.2000, your applicant along with 

respondents Nos. 5 and 6 were granted Initial pay Of As. 5500175 

9000.00 following the upgradation of the post. in the list your 

applicant% name had been shown at serial No. 7 whereas the 

names of respondent No. 5 was shown serial No. 8 and that of 

respondent No. 6 at serial No. 9.. ' 

Copy of order dated 4.1.2000 is annexed hereto and "••: 

ismarkedasçjj. 

9. That your applicanU states that With respect to Letter No. 

1.1122/06/ EST/T/363 dated 6.11.2002 promoting. the respondent 

No. 6, your applicant wrote arépresentation to the respondent No. 

1 stating that their appointments were of the same date but your 

appliant Issenlor in age to the respondent No. 6, therefore the 

senIoity should be càunted from the date of birth.Thereafter vide 

letter No. I.11022/06/2001/EST/72 dated 22.11.2002, the;, 

respondents rejected the claim of the, applicant and observed 

that he should not raise such observation after a prolong periodof 

33 years L. 



Copy of representation dated 6.11.2002 and., letter 

dated 22.11.2002 are annexed hereto and are 

marked as Annezures 10 aiid 11 respectively. 

10.That your applicant states that all of a sudden vide order No. 

Li 1022/06/EST-2002 dated 3.12.2002, the respondents promoted 

• the respondents Nos 5 and 6 as Superintendent against the 

• existing, vacances in the Directorate ignoring the applicant who 

was more eligible to be promoted than the respondents Nos.. 5 and 

6 who are his juniors and who have superceded him. Being 

aggrieved by action of the respondents in promoting the 

respondents Nos. 5 and 6, your applicant filed a representation 

dated 5.12.2002 before the respondent No. I which had not 

effected any response from the respondents. 

Copies of the Order dated 3.12.2002 and 

representations dated 2.12.2002 and 5.12.2002 are 

annexed hereto and are marked as Annqzurci3 

respectively. -, 

I 
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11..That your applicant states that being unable to comprehend or 

understand the arbitrary action of,  the respondents as to, the 

reasons for his not t)eing considered for promotion eriqulred from 

his colleagues and immediate superiors, to ascertain the. fact and 

though no reason was forthcoming, it was speculated that this 

actiOn could have only been warranted if there was some adverse 

entry in his record. However, even If there was any adverse enfry 

the same was never communicated to him thus, depriving the 

petitioner of a chance of representing against the same. The action 

of the respondents therefore which is discriminatory and : 

unwarranted has violated the settled principles of law and service 

jurisprudence and has caused grave injustice to the petitioner., . 

12. That your applicant thereafter approached the Honbie Gauhati 

High Court, Shillong Bench vide W. P (C) 429 (SF1). 2002 praying 

for quashing the Order dated 3.12.2002 and in the mt rim preyed " 

for stay of the Order dated 3.12.2002. The Honbie High Court was 

pleased to issue notice to the respondents vide Order dated 

13.12.2002 and directed that in the meantime, the respondents 

shall consider the entitlement of the writ petitioner for promotion to 



IN 

the post of Superintendent and if he is found so entitled the: 

pendency of the writ petition shall rnot act as a bar. to the 

respondents to scipromote the writ petitioner.  

Copies of The writ petitiOn and Order dated 3 

13.12.2002 are annexed hereto and are marked as 

Annexures 15 and 16 respectively, 

13. That your applicant states that the respondents vide order under 

Memo No. L11022/06/EST-2002/18 dated 16.12.2002 rejected 
the representation Of the applicant and had observed that 'as the 

promotion to Superintendent are to be made on Selection 

cum-snlorfty basis and not merely on seniority bU1 and 

hence 'he has been. supereedéd by h next jualor .  Snail 

Debjani Deb." 

Vide' Order under Memo No. Li 1022/06/EST-2002/8l. dated 

1.1.2003 the respondents further promoted the respondents Nos. 7 1 

'and 8. to the 'post of Superintendent thereby superseding the 

ápplicantwithôut citing any reasons whatsoever. 

'1 Copies of Orders dated 16.I2.2002a 1.1.2003 are 

annexed hereto and are marked as Anneqre 17 



14. That your applicant states that the writ petition came up for Orders 

before the Honbie High Court and the Honbie Court was pleased 

to dispose of the writ petition 'and direct the applicant. vide Order 

dated 5. 2. 2003 to approach this Honbie Tribunal as the post he Is 

holding Is a civil post under the AdmidsfratheThbunàls Act, 1985. 

Therefore, the applicant is approaching this Honbie Tribunal by. the 

instant application. 

Copy of Order dated 5.2.2003 is annexed hereto and 

is marked as AnexuiJ.9. 

5 GROUNOS FOR RELIEF. WITh.. 	PRO.YI.IN:  

1. For that respondents acted illegally, arbitrarily and discrninatorily 

in promoting the respondents Nos. '5 and .6 superseding the 

applicant without considering his service record thereby ignoring 

the seniority he had acquired and as such the action . of the . 

respondents is violative of the principles of natural justice and 

settled principles of service jurisprudence, therefore, the impugned - 

orders dated 3.12.2002 and 1.1.2003 are liable to be set aside and 

I. ,  

F 
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quashed and your applicant ought to be promoted as 

Superintendent in the Office he is servings 

For that the respondents acted Illegally,, arbitrarily and 

• discriminatorily in ignoring the length of service of the applicant 

and allowed the respondents Nos. S and 6 to supersede the 

applicant In spite of representations which had been filed by the 

applicant Since 1984 against the Gradation List and as such the: '.  

impugned Orders are liable to be set aside and quashed and the 

respondents are liable to promote the applicant to the post of 
.' 	* 

Superintendent. 

For. that the respondents acted illegally, arbitrarily and 

disCrirfliflatOfily In not considering the promotion of the applicant 

to thepost of Superintendent in spite of the applicãt having 

worked for the past 33 years without any blemish in his record and 

service career and even during his service, he had been given 

several promotions duly ançl had been 'awarded for his performance. 

and as such the impugned Orders are liable to be set aside and 

• ' 	• quashed and the respondents are liable to be dwected to promote 

• the appcant to the post of Superintendent. 

/ 



4. For that the action of the respondents in aftowing the respondents 

Nos. 5 and 6 who are junior to the applicant to supersede him is 

illegal, arbitrary and discriminatory and as such the impugned 

Orders are liable to be set aside and quashed and the applicant is 

liable to be promoted to the post of Superintendent 

• S. For that-the -action-of the respondents in not thichig into accouñt 

the fact that if adverse entries had been entered in the Confidential 
-, 

• . Report of the applicant they were not communicated nor did the 

-- applicant had a chance to represent against them and as such th 

knpuned Orders are liable to be set aside and quashed and the 

- 	applicant ought to be -promoted to the post of superintendent. 

6. For that the respondents did not consider the case of the applIcant 

in the light of the Honbie High Courts Order and the promotion of 

- the respondents Nos. 7 and 8 Is illegal and arbitrary and.ought to 

- be set aside and quashed. 

7 For that the respondents acted illegally and arbitrarily in further 

promoting the iespondents ,NOs. 7. and 8 by superseding the 

applicant and holding that selection-cum-SefliOl'itY is the criteria for .  - 

promotin - and not merely on - seniority basis and without 

.1 

a/ 



	

considering the length of service of the ipplicant, andes such he 	.; 

impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed. 

8. For that •the respondents have not examined the case of the 

applicant and Ignored his length of service In the post he had 

been serving and illegally superseded the applicant totally 

misappreciating the entire concept of merit cum seniority and as 

such the impugned orders are liable to be set aside and quashed 

and the applicant is liable to be promoted to the post of 

Superintendent. 

' 	9. For that from the facts and circumstances of the case, this is a fit 

case where this Honbie Tribunal will exercise jurisdktion and grant 

relief. 

10 For that in any view .of the matter, the impugned Orders are liable 

to be set aside and quashed. 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSThD ;, 

The applicant has no relief under the. service Ruies 

,1 
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The applicant had filed W.P(C) 429 (SH) 2002 before the Honbie 

Gauhati High Court, Shittong Bench. The Honlle 

High Court was pleased to issue notices on 13.12.2002 to the 

respondents and vide order dated 6.21003 was pleased to dispose 

of the Writ petition and direct the applicant vide Order dated 

6.21003 to approach this Honbie Tril,un&as the post he is holding 

is a civil ' post under the Administxätive Tribuflais Act, 1985. 

Therefore, theapplicant is approaching this Honbie Tribunal by the 

Instant application. 

It is therefore prayed that Your Ltxdships may be pleasd to 

admit this application, call for records of the entire case and 

cafl upon the respondents to show cause as to why the 

Impugned Orders under Memo No. Li 1022/06/EST-2002/74 

dated 3.12.2002 and Memo No. Li 1022/06/EST-2002/81 

dated 1.01.2003 (Anneiureei2 and 12 ) issued by 

Brigadier P. R. Batra, Officiating Additional Director General, 

Assam Rifles promoting the respondents Nos. 5 , 6,7 and 8 

I 
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as Superintendent in the Office of the Directorate General 

• 	: Assam Rifles, superseding the applicant who is senior to 

• 	 them in the Gradation List should not be set aside and 

quashed, and on cause or causes being shown and aftei 

hearing the parties be pleased to set aside the impugned 

orders at Annexures. 12 and ii and/or may pass such 

further or other order or orders as Your Lordships may deem 

fit and proper. 

And your applicant as in duty bound shall ever pray.  

9. LNTEcwlORDER: 

it is therefore prayed 'that pending disposal of the 

application, Your Lordships would be pleased to stay 

the operation of the impugned Orders dated 

3.12.2002 and 1.1 .2003 ( Anneurn 12and 11). 

I 

10. 	DOESNOTARISE: 

/ 
7- 

Al  



I 

ic) 
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RESPECT OF ThE APPUCATIONFEE: 

1' 	1 P. 0 N' 
	0S 

j 	• • 	 - 	 O5- I niE 

fi) Fe b 

isSued by Post Office• : 

Payable at 

12 	LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

Msd in tht•indà. 
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VERIFICATION 

I Shri Bhola Pradhan, S/o of (L) M. B. Pradhan, aged 55 years 

resident of ihalupara, Shillong and at present serving as Assistant 

in the office of the Director General Assam Rifles, Shillong do 

hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs I t 2  13 

/ 7 / 	 are true to my knowledge and 

those made in paragraphs 	 Lt 	 are 

believed to be true on legal advise and that I have not suppressed 

material facts. 

I sign this verification on this 2 / 3/day of February, 

2003 at Shillong. 

	

( 	/) 

Place : 
	

Signature of the Applicant 

Date: 	2- t ,  2.2cz 



- 	
--- ------ 

I, 

Th iw 
______ 	 14Lvyc RUf 

. BholaTirPradhanw.iiit1 

J1ii.1i11I.in.. 1 

follows 

That I am the applicant in the instant case and am acquainted 

with the facts and circumstances of the case. 

That the statements made in this application and in paragraphs  

/ , 7 / f 	 are true to my knowledge which I 

believe to be true and those made in paragraphs 	LI- 

being matters of record are true to my information 

derived therefrom and the rest are my humble submissions before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

14 

( 	f)• 

DEPONENT 

Solemnly affirmed and declared 
before me on being identified by 

1-. frf'/'  (644  Advocate 
on this 	day of February, 2003 
at Shillong. 

M AI STRA4E: 

4 	

/ 
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ASS1 RIFLES 

'? 
/ 

SIIILLONG. 
01. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF 

/ 

j above1, 

*tfGed 

ocate. 

ESTABLIS 
- 	HQ I1SPECTOR 'ER'iL OF 

SHILLONG ( R K 7 

çj cø 
A 	 Comdt," 
2TPFICE1, 
tId RIflAES 

c4ar H A 	) . 

Dated shillong, the 	 1969. 

Shri /im 	
I 

Subject :— SELECTION 1FQRTH1OST_OFLOW &DIVISIOJi-
SITIT 

You are selected for appointment as a temporary Lower 
Dtvi8ion Assistant in the Office of the- Inspector General of 
Assam Iif1es, Shillong in the scale of pay of 5.140-6-170E]3 
7..205.EB-7..2'75/ per month plus other allowances as 

admissib].e;..., 

,nder the rules subject to the following conditions. You are 

directed to report for duty before 2-o. c.Gc4 
failing which.t.I4 

may be treated as cancelled. 

No TA/DA will be admissible for your journeto' 

join this Office. 

You will podue a medical fitness crtifiqa 
your own expense from the Civil Surgeon, U Shi11biig 

at the time o'reportiflg for duty. 

You will pdce all certificates with :regad. 
your edueatinal qualification and age to .t,.• ., 
undersigned at the time of reporting for duty.' 

• 	 (d) 	The appointment i purely tenporary and my..be 
terminated on ce month's notice from wither side 
The appethtnert is also provisional subject to 
verIfication 	Character and antecedents.. 

(e) 	A blank form of Character certificate is dnclosed 
for submissici duly attested at the time of joinI-&g 
duties. You are liable to serve anywhere in. NEFA, 
TRIPiJRA, ASS41 1  MANIPUR and N AG1L AND. 	- 

To 

-I 
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ANNEXURE2 

ujJ) at 

	

bated 3hillong, Febru;ry 	1 73. 
• No. H}4B//11j/13/70, The Covernor of Assam i p1'ased 

to accord sctlon to te grmt of Cash award of 
Ps. 100/.. 

( Rupees one hxdred only) to Fhri B)O1R PrFdht, LOwr Djyjj *'ssjst,t ir t', office of t'e Inspipetor 
C,ner1 of 	 Ies, hfl1ong for pnssing t''e Urtdi Prveen xrninntion held in December, l)7l tder t, lnd I. TencMng Schu. 

The eXpenditure will be met from the sanctlongd 
bix1t groat of the 1nspectr Cner1 of J'scm Rifles tider 
the hi jth3r (hcges". 

all-. B.?. Misra, 

	

Deputy 	cret'ry (P01), 
Arixiachnl Prrdesh MminlstratLn., 

Shi]. ion g, 

A 	Dt. Shiflong, Pbrury 2 L 	"s. 
Copy tos.. 

1) The Accountnt General, /assam & Naga]and, Shillung, The &i C tiQfl I s U) s with tha concurrence of thi I'm an cia]. Adviser, 
:.raa1. ?r1esh /imjn1stratjn vide Finaic U/U No. FIn(Ah)3/73 dat .21.1 9 73, 

iho iinancLirmation.
AdvIser, riacha]. Pr4esh Mmlnjstrati.n, Shillong for  

The' HQ, Inspector C&era1 of Asstjn Rifles, Shi]J.ong fbr 
drawa]. and dIsburyt of the pnot*t. This has a JUfarence to the er.respndence resting with their letter No. ST/II-T/2..72/54 dtd 8.1073, The mrk s'eet in original for passing Prnven ex€rninptjon Is forw,red herewith the receipt of which mny pleas, be cknoi1ed gad, 

X Shki'Bhola  Pr4hn L.b;tt, flQ In sp c to r nfra1 Of A8fl lUlle, f'or 	 ••• 	•• 	
-• 	 .. 	 .• 

6-2" 

Lk- 

( h.p. Mlsrn 
Deputy 9cretry (Pol) 

Arurtachp]. Prrdesh Mministrtj3n., 
Shillong. 

LAW 
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ORDER -2 	ANNEXURE3 

W(DePtt

011/ 14/O2_EST/8O , Dated Shillonçj, Llic. Jar. 36 

In pursuance of Govt of India, fflnistry of Home ffai.rs 
 of official •Laanguage) New Delhi .011 No. 120131/3/76-OL (fl 

dated 21 May 77 sanction is heFeby  accorded for grant of personal 
pay equal in amount to one inc-tc-rnt,nt to the under 'mentioned staf.f; 
of Directorate General Assam, Rifles, Sh.illong as noted against.- 
each fox' the period of one year' only with effect 'from 12 Sep gs to' ', , (both days inclusive) for passing of'Pragyannaticn 
conducted by 'Govt of India, 4inistry of Home Affairs, Deptt of 
official Language office of' the officer overall charge , H.T.S 
Laiturnukhrah Police Point, Shfllong vide letter No. HTS/Exarns/5/Ji 
84/32-857'datedl2 Sep 85 :-, 	

•-.--:-'.'. 	 ' 	 ' 

(a) Shri Prab.].z Kumar Goswami, I.JDC - @ Ps. 15/- tn tne scci!- 
oE pay of .s. 330-,lO- 

• 	 ':-. 	...' 	' 	•' 	36O-EB-12-5O0-EB-l'-' ' 
-. .. 	 , 	560/-. per month  

/ - -(b) Siri'Bhole Pradhati ,UDC' '-• @ s. "1,2/- in the 
of'payof s. 330-10- • . 	' , 	' 	, 	... ' . 	,' 	' 380-EB-12-50E-15 
560/- jer month 

Smt.i Kalyan.i NE UDC 	 - 	 -do- 	' 
Smti Dharj..trj Bhattacharjee,UDC - 	 -,do- 	- 
Shri Umapada Bhattacharjee, UDC -. 	Rs. 12/- in' the .scai 

" of pay of "s. 330-10-' 
380-EB-12-500-ETh-15-- 

me '560/- per month.. 
drttoorderNo.' 
I. 1,1011/14/02_ES'3/hl4 
dt 1.5 Nov 85 Sub pra 
1 (a) piib1i 

A' 	I' 

-- 	
..... 	 . 

• 	
(V S Kuppa  

• 	 LtCol 
Of fg Director (Adm) 

Memo No. I. 11011/14/32_EST/178(A) 	Dated Shillong, the',?'an 86 

Copy to  
I. 	The.Pay.& Accounts Office (Assam Rifles) Shillong -3 
2. 	3±11 Section , DGAR, Shillong - 2 copies  

i- 	Individual concerned - (5 copies) 64i / -t 	ttC .41 

Hindi Section - with reference to their 'ION No. A/1-A/25/20/ 
85/A (H,indi)-1 dated 8 Oct 85. 

Finance/UPAO/Adm Branch 
Personal fi.1..e - 5 copies 
Circulation file 

	trung

S. Office copy 

rS 
Dy  Comdt 
Establishment Officer 

tt!t 

V 	 -. 	 , 



I1PECT(A1 GEERA.L OF AS3A14 RIFLES :3HILL0FG ANNEXURE 
1/ 	

DIThER 

Dated Shi11on, the 28Deo'73 •  

The undermentloned temporary Lower Division Assistant3 of 
HQ Inspector General of Assai Rifles, Shillong are hereby confirmed 
in the posts of Lower D1visio A-ssistant, HQ Inspector General .f 
Assamn Rifles, Shillong in the scale ofpay of Its 
EB-.'?-2?6/ per month with effect from the forenoon 23 JULY'73 as' per details be1owzu. 	 . :.., 

•;' ' LALSAN GWALA 
 

Sati E WARJRI 
• 	C 	\ 	

, IT , . 	I 	1 

jigMRPA' ' ­L 

4) Sri 3 THAZGDAILOVA 

6) Sati B KPflAL*jAN 

 " joyASHR13E CHOUDHURY 

 Sri SUMIT K&R 

 Smti it 	AB 	TI, 

 " MA.YA IAN GURUNG (Nee Taaang) 

 ". LAN MAYA GURUNG 	•. 

U) " DHANMTI GURUNG 

 5j  SIBAPADA CHOUDHURY 

 "SNKALITA 

 Sati ANWA KAR 

 Sri PREM BDR SARKI 

yj6) Sri BROIA PRADHAN 	— 	J). 	4-- lL 

17) Sati PUIA CHAKRAVORIy 

is) " EVJANI CHcVDHIJRY 

 Sri RAMESdAR BHUYAN 

 Sri H K PURXAYASTIIA, 

1) Miss A NONGKYRDi 

 S*tj SIPRA. VAG 	 ..vjce Sri B P CHAKRAVORTY 

 Sri AMB.AR BDR THAPA \ 	 ,.yice 	" 	MB PAUL 

" DEVANANDA BARUA 	•.vice "NILANJA}] DUTTA ROY 

.25) " .SAROL.DUTTA 	 , 0 vice " SUKUI1AR GRAND 
Ify- 

- 	 Cont'' 

. 4 

•. 

- 	•, 	,- 
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i S1APNA DUTTA C}iOUDHUIty 
(ee DUTTA) 

JANG BDR SWMAE 

RAN JIT CHOVDHURY 

bBBIaA$ 

sti SIPRA DEB 

Sri JKCHAND& 

a) " BINAYAK GUPTA 

vice Smti A BHATTACHARJEE 

vice Sri P K DASS GUPTA 

vice " H B PRADHAN 

vice " HAr4AZS BOSE 

vice " XAJIT KR BTAc}tARJE 

vice Srttl NORIL RIsAJ,j 

vice Sri BALLRAM CHETTRI 

Authority :— A? A dxiJ order No ESTfl'L.p/1..70/70 
dated 23,773 

(A S ASSAR) Ccl, 
OFFG IN SPEC TOR GENERAL OUOLSNAØ RIFLES 
SIiILLONQ 

• 	

• 

MEMO NO ET/V.C/1.7O/215(A) 	dated 3'hi1lon:, the 31 Dec73 

1'. 
Copy forwarded to3.. 

1) The Addi, Acccuntantjjera1 (Central an4l Arunachal Prade) 
• 	Lachate11eteBui1djn , Shiflong (793)03) 

• 2) The 	 •cj 

Staff:oonäernecI:(acopje3) 	 •• 	..• 	 • .•, 

Persona. 1 files of stff(32 copies) 

Bill section 'EST'Branch(2 copies) 

List 

7) Office copy. 

Sd/xxxxxxxxx 
E stablishejent Officer 

• ,. 
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}o Direotor 0nori. Arsm. Rir1.oa V •• 	

S.., 

' 
• 	

S 

	

:.. 	 • ,.. 	,.,.......: .. 	 ' S..  

h...: 	
•.•. 

- 	( ThZOUh 	Or ah.nnel) 

D,ted 	8hLLlong, the 	Iov-embor 	iB4 / r 

-S  

- 	
f 	

t -. 	S 	
2 	 .1 

._• 	
s / 

With due hum1* 	ubniaaion I h&ve the honour 'to  
tite 	Linea tot your £normjon ama nao*øary Botion 

'  ', 	f 1 A . 	 41., 

• 
•-: 

•'' 	
,• 

That 	ir, a 	per the ,.nierjt 	4t Leated 1vje / 

Bet Braoh ).etto' Xo X .11027/1 /8Ou.B t 4ted 17 April 84, - 

— 	a obeorve& that having 	oin*d the aerviøe on the øaso • 	•• 	- 	 •-• 	 ' 5' 	• • 	 '• 	 - 	 - - 
dute, 	 a,njo 	to ats &njeim Zar(r.96), 	nd 	rL Z're 

• 	-. 

I 	 t 
Bahaaux. UarL ( øri, 	7) b 	Virtue ot my 	g. r3bniority 	e .5 	•• 	.•• 	, 	S.. 	•' 	•" 	• 	 . - S 	 .• 	 . 	. • 	 • 	.. • 	- ; -- 

Iii i'jocf above X - requaat your honoux' to uzend the 

• 	gr aptjor T lisIV, 	therojn the above two incWri1uz1r3 have been 

oo TM Lto DO 	• 	 - 	 • 

•• .5 '  

• 	 ,' 	• 	• 	. 	 our 	ithfu13., •, 	i' 

( Bhola Pradhan ) 
TiDe, 	ieora(Ac1m .-i) 
BA DG4Jt,3hiflong_ 

.5' 

Atto ta 

• 15._I-" 
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JJIliCCujOjj GENppj JSSJtI 1IF[S : SHILLON 
	

st 
:

. . 0 U 1) E R 
 

Ib X.11032/1/39150 Dated Jul 90 

hri Santap Itiri Ohoudhury, 	
Jocount Officer, Direotot0 Genoi Lss fles, Shi1io w on deputatjoi with the !Gis Directorate is hereby temporjly cod t0 

Offjcjte as prof Chief dcou3 Officer in ho .Direc- .'.". torte General J3s 1U1e•• "s2j0 	
orders ith  effect from the £orer0 of 

3 Jul 90 in the scale of pay of 	- 22OO_752800_1OO4O 	
per month plus other allowance s  

as adnissibje ui-jder rule8 vice Shrj. 	Choudhury Chjof .&CCOU1 
Officer re1.red. 	 .. 	

45 

.s 

Shrj Amiya Kuz 	SJc1abajd 	
Senior ocounts Officer, Directorate Genel Assam Rifles, Shi110 

is hereby teJnporji y 	- 
3
ppointed to officiate as Ch.teX .cc3 Officer in the same 

Directorate until further order3 with effect 
from the £oreon 

of 23 Jul 90 in the scale of pay of . 22Oo_7528001o4OOQ/ psr month plus other 
allowance3 as admissible under Xules Vice 

Shri & Choudhuxy proforma appointed Chief Accounts Officer, , 
3, 	Shlvi Debl Chi 	Bhownck CCOU3 

iicer, Dectorate Genorul ssa Rifle5, Shiu10 
is heeby temporarily promoted to 

 
s Senior ACCOU 

Officer in the came DIrect,rate until further order3 with effect from the forenoon of3 J 90 in the 
scale of pay of . ?2oo75_28001 0O-4000/_ per month plus other ' 

	

allOwances a acssjbj9 under ru1e vice Shr jç suk:1nba!u, 
	 •.: Seior CCounta Officc appointed a Chief Accot3 Q.±icer. 

4. 	
Smtj Nisthoda Ihrbania, Addjtio1 Lccout0 Officer, Directorate General 

1
sam Rjfles, S1j0 is hereby temorcrj1y aDpojnted to offcjat as Accounts Officer in the 

	D!:t'ectorate unji further orde with effect from the forenoon 
c'2. Jul 90 in.. 

the scale of pay of P. 20OO_Go_2o732o1oo 	
per mo1Th plus other allowances as admissible under rulc Vice hrj 

Thbl Chandra Bhownijei JOcout3 Officer promoted 
3 Scor Accounts 

5. 

Officer. 

Suit.j Nibeta Dutupt, Superitee, 
	rectprate Gcner Assari Rjfl3, Shjl0 is hereby temporarily prOmoted • 

to officiate as Jdditionaj.jccount Officer.,.jn the same Dfree-.: 
torate uifl further orders with effect from the forenoon 

	.. 2 Jul 90 in the scale of pay of P. 2000_602075 3200 
100-3500/_ per month plus other Cliowances as admissible under 
rule3 vico Satj NisthodLiZrbania 	Add±t01 ccounts Officer appQj.rrted as Accounts Officer, 	 . 
6. 	

The under1entiOflOd 331tt3 Directorate General Jsam rfj03, 

Shiul0 are hereby temporarily promoted to oficjate as Superjzltefldont in the 	
Lfrectorate unj1 farther orders with effect fi'om th 

forenoon of 23 Jul 90 in the scale of pay •of . lG40-6O_2Goo_E75_2900/ per moh plu$ other allowances 2 5d..qch 	1dLr nio. in the V3CCIPS nOted P-gainst each - 
O,o 

9 . . . . . 2/- 

H 

'I 
1,, 



,- 	. 	, 

 

4l 	
•:: 	 ' 

	
, 	• 	.. 	 , 	.., 	• 	y L. 	J.. :;-Y 	

•: 

r, 	

1.) 
	 I r 	I' 	j 

J 	I 	 j 	

Ii' 
:, :• 	

c:;;,L.; 	

, 	

•• t.• 

	

Iu
I d' • 

	

	
.j I 	 [ 	 jr 	

? 	_ 	

% - A I 	• 	r 

T 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 ,... 	.... 	 -. 

--4 	 .,.. 	. 	•: 	
•:• 	2.:- 	. 	. 	

- 2 	T. V ( )ShriiTh1afla  

J 	 ib41 
nt

t 	- - 	qrj 	
' 

Ad4ito1j 

I 	_ 	
1.3ArFJ 	t 	 I \_ I r r 	

(c , ' Snit 'Bibnj 	IUkQyaj.,1ia 	
;Tf:.:3* 	

c4 . 	J 	I  
) 	

(u) S1 

	

 un Sm 	Dm 	 D r 

4 	 , 	

F 	
A 	 Lt 

L 	

(e) 	
SQQeh Cnb Dhar 	 I 	 I 

Gopq 1an  ... 	-• 	:. 	. 	. 	. 	. 	.  
' 7 The underrientlofled Upper 

Djvi810 Clerlc&, Drectort C-era1 
I3sin :1riQ3, 	

c hereby temporarily prooued to 	1Caate - 
3$ AsstrrI in the saie Drectort unt1 further orde 	 ect 

-\fro tii £orelcii o 3 J 90 	th scale of py of . 	i-4P-180 
B-5O_QG/ ei ' 	

plus ther, allbwance3 as 
 

'u1e £ GalT1  Zhecice, note 	C1çfl3•t eceh  
, 	': 	mti ija 	Kar 	i - 	- 	

r '  vqe s1uiI DIT 
I 

 I 	' (L)ij' 
	 S,Li1f?fl 

- 	I) 	I 	
: 	•' 	- 	- 	I 	'  

I 	
: 	 J I 	 I  ' 

 
- 	 rV 	

rkayast ha 
fllt , oioqd 

',(d)LR Rpa, Goswami 	- 	
- V' 	

t1t 

- 	
:- 	

- 	 - 	i 

	

f 	()'intj Devja 	Db 	 [I £ 	-ViCe 	 A3qistan 
I 	I 	, 	

I 	 i - 	L 	
I 	 4 	.4 

	

Ros 	B 	
-' ViC[ ]U L '1' 	 Asi9- 

tcn ponoted dsv,,S1iPer 
tendejit...... • ; (g) St El. Sipra Thtta' ' 	

the e::ioL Oi) Shri IfrTOJd hajox]gd 	
8' 

Vcaiies 
1Cyboii'Djçj 	. 	

T 	
I 

(Ic) Suit 	Bjiaj 	d/ 	
I 	

1 ki 
(1) Sniti Dorndette 	awp11lar 4 	

. 8. 	
The uiderontjQned SLower Jjvio11 Clcrieu, 

	t j D!recorate 
1QjGenorj 	

is hereby tc11 	:oniood to 
ofCicia 	ns 	 1

Upper Division Clerk in the urio Dire 
criP 	It.1 I further odo with effect fro,i th foroio1 

o123Ju1 90 i the 
sc10 of 	y of. Ps. 1 200-30_i 56O-EThO2040, per nor 	nt other allowcncosas ad;LdsjhthIldl. :the 	 1J)I.. 	 .. 
noted (Igpinj  

• 	 • 	• 



- 	 - 

'-:3:- 

Shri Lilip ICurnar Pnu]. - vice Ln'L± Ann Kir, UDO 
promoted o Jiotirr . - 

(b) Shri Bip.iab lCuar Gupth - vice Ciu'j. PB Sarki, UDO 
i'oniotod aoii 

(iz V1CuJjcr1ij ) :LtGe fl ... 	• 	
••:- 

D.rector General L.ssam RiiJe 

Memo NO 1-11032/1/89_EAted S1ullox,'t he 
3 Jul 90. 00PY to :- 

The J¼CCOW1tS Officer, 
Riy & 10coujit3 Office,. Assam Rifles ShilJ.o 	-793 003. 	 : 
The .d'Jjtj0ii Jccou3 	General (Ceiitri & Ia'Unachal 1>rades11) 
Inehatellette 3uildi, 	 •. 
hi110rig - 793 003. 	 '• 

B.1 Sectjox1, LIGIp, Shilio 	- 2  mci I Vj dui 1 CO nc e rued, 

 Perso1 File 	- 24 Copies. 
6.Lit 'C' 	- 24 Copies. 	•• 

Circu0 file. 

(ffjce copy. 

( 

Cal 
Deputy Dirctox'(G) 

I 	 - 	I • • 4 	• 



I 

GRAP'TICN LIST A'SISTANT/N?IR CF F'STA'rjS TMT 	
At 

5pT 
AS ONT IDEC 1997) 	 ('Jote:Th6 post of Lcwer lIYisicfl N:e of posts 	 Ass tt znd Upper Division Ass1- 

tent of .-A,  have been re-ces1ate Nc. ci srIctioned posts 	131(Qne hundrid thirty one) 	a F 	 --i-vision Clerk and lr 0 Pb 	 PS. 4500-125_7CcO/_ 	 c 2/5/ 

1. Ion ar' 	cr 	 rar&o± atc i ruTaL1 u3' I tvL 	ci 	3 	Thmar - - nl qual- 1 birth 	appcinr.nt in 	pt hel ification 	 venous c r 	frc'rr. cic tc :/3 - 	
-..-4-- ........ 1) 	 •.3 	4 	 5 

I 
Srj 	 Nath ayan 	!1atnic 	(1-02-47 WA in unit-22-.08-63 Asstt- 	NeIt}er 	T rotrte 

- 	

UDC in rcR-0-04-65 15-09-e9 	 •f 	- a-i Asstt-  

-. c-o:4 thD 	 o.i:- 	 oTtTieP 	
- 

sstt 	-21-C9-84 

flti arL1 ey 	 - 	 Cf-Q243 urc 	-c_o 65 	-c 	- JeitTe 	 - C 	 . 	Asstt 1 1-09-84 b 

K1mChi 	- _pJ_ 	CT-i 	Un - - 	-c7:o_65 	-c 	Ieite 
Asstt 	-Q1-12-84 

Ch 	 PU - 	C-r4 UDb 	 -T2c-5 Xst- 	Neither 	 - 	- - OUdhury 	 O 	
Asstt 	-01-05-85 01-12-95 

- 

- 

- -. :- 



J 3  1_I 
p48. Smti Bina Kurnari Pradhari PU 	01-3-40 	Typist 	- 	_t367 Asstt urc 	- 

- 22-3_5j ,1-12-95 
isstt 	- 

( 	 1O 	 -- -' 

Neither 

r.- 'ri 	Jyti Fe 	Sc 	urc 	- .' 3...: -7 	 •-do- 

I : 
1 

	

- 	- 	- 	-- - 
ii 	SO. 	Smti. Jayrtsi-iree Chouchury 	B.A 

- - 	-- 

3T 	31•-3--46 U!T 'C 

- - 

(p Asstt 
- 25--6 4 

•-- -do- - 

.---- 

.51. 	Shri Sumjt Kurnr Kar 	BSc 0 25-7-47 UDC 	- 25- 4-n •do- -do- - 
19 

52. 	Smtj Maya Gurung 	(3) 	pU . 	<1' 03-1-49 Typist 	- 31-3- 9 -do- urc 	- 10-5-69 

yTf. 
Asstt 	- 30-5-30 

.t.  . 
Ast 	- 30-5-90 

... 

ie 
---- 



--- '2.- 

54. Smti Dhan 1.ati Gurug (j) 	 C8-1G-49 UDC 	 -12-0569 Asstt- Neither Asstt 	-30-059 C1-12..95 

V 4 	SfSTb a ChOurhury 	BCcm 	2-24 UD  . 	
Asstt 	-30-05-50 01-1295 

' Smt1An NQflgkyflh 	

i  
 

• 	 7 	 Ra - - - 	- mu -. - -. 17-C34 U -- - - -  
AS5tt 	-23-07-90 2 0-f-H 

8 	hjpPe ki
-c 	NetIie 	 - Asstt 	-23-07-90 	 (1 

9T -BX 
 13c—g —ffc'— 	ifhr Part I 'Asstt -23-07-9c 

•T mEip 	aGgj 	
d - 	 -. (Nee Chakrab,rty) 	

. 	 Asstt 	23-C7-90 

- 	
.. 	

*.. 	.. 	. 	 . 

- 

Mano 



- 	 3 - 

d61. SrfltDëVjaniDeb 
	

UDC 	Neither Part-I 	• Asstt 	-23--07-9t 20-07-73 	 CL 

62. Thri Rarneswar 3huyan 	PU 	 u.c 	-20-05_69 -d. 	Neither,  
-23-Q7-9c 

p 	 fsfpa fltarNe
td -•T 	etie / 	 o Ac:;tt 	-23--07-90 

5harij 
	c1-3:47 	 -i2:1i 1)i/ 	 . • - 	

.-;\ 	 ...-. . 	 - Adm DI 21i 	 C' 

	

UrC in 	.R-14-12_71 	 . 
Asstt 	-23-01-9C 

1• 	 - 

T 57.nyEc i5kHa 	 2-694 	utc 	 2b-f27I  / 	Par-t-i 	 Asztt 	-23-.C7-9 	.4 Cr 

Thladj 	 B 	18-05 Jr 

cito. 3Lç7. Srnti 	
P 	C1-0341 U1C 	:1o 4:7 -o  

- 	
Asstt 	-23-07-90 	3 

4 



- 	 ANNEXURE2 
11 [C] 	F 	t6ENEFcL •: 	t I FLL 3 	SHJ LL.QN' 

0 R 0 E R 

Dated Shil1ong the__Jj Nov 99 

Ir •  pursuance of L3overnrnent ot India, Ministry of Peronne1, 
Puhlj Gt- ievarrces and Pnsi (Department of Personnel and 
Training) Office Memorendum No.35034./1/97-Estt(D) dated 09 Aug 99 
sanction is hereby accorded to grant of 2nd Assurance career 
progression (in situ) in the scale of Pay Rs. 5500-175-coocj/- per month to the fo1]ojng Assistants of Directorate .General Assam 
Rilles,Shi]lonq with effect from the forenoon of the 09..Aug 99 :- 

Name 	
'4 No 

i. ShriAchintaya Dutta Choudhury 
Shrj tlanj Lal Deb 

1 3. Smtj Subrata Bhattacharjee 
/4. Shri D William Nongkhlaw 

. Shri. a Vijay Pratap SinOh 
SmtI. Diana Sushjl Goswarni 

• 	 )y. Smti UmaDevi Pradhan 
•8. EThri Jaqneswr She ttacharj,e 
,9. Shrj Abhijjt Mitra. 

-r10 ' Smtj  Lakshmj Arjun Xenunqcj. 
t1. Smti R S Syntenci 	U,;,,qj, 

- 	12. Shri Rajat Chokraborty• 
13. Smt.j Monica Rynjab 

Shrj. Groland S Mowrie 
£.hrj, Kalpa Kumar Dutta 

16 

' 

Shri. Nober-, cjLt Jyoti Roy 
Shrj Rnadhir Das Choucjhurv• 

Jr. Smti Havaljanare Ranee 
L9-.. Smti. Rc3beljne Kharpmaphlano 
20. Shri Precious Prim'js Moh4Jrljeh 
2.1. Shri Duraa Prasad Pradhan 

'22.. Shri Nor4ay Khonqmalj. 
Smti StedMary Basaimcjt, 

24. Srti Krishna Chakraborty 
Srrtj Wentula 'lancraj )s. Smtj Altrisa Sohtun 

p.27. Bmti Diamonq1ng Lyngdch 
Smtj Idrina Lynawa 
Shri. Uta1 Purkavstha 

30. Shrj •Tndra Mohan Sharma 
1. Thrj, Padmeshwar Bhattacharjee 
2.. 'Etar.t waun kucar ¶rtar; 
L t.i FrM1 Ftay Rtngrnoa - - 

2c Smttii  
Shri Stiajt Kumar Kar 

_. Smti. Dhr1 11'.ya Gurung 
37. Smtj DhanniatiGurung 
33. Shri. Siba PacJthoL,dhe 
9. Smtj. An.jan 	Kr 

40. 
• -4i. 

Shri. 
Shri 

Frrn 	Bhd! 	arlj 
£hoia 	PtrJh.n 

42, Smti Fur 	Gorii 
 Srzt'.i Devj,ni 	Db. 
 Shri Re.imesar Bhu<an 

#A.44A\  

OCQ 



Name 

45., Smti Sipra Dutta 
Shri Harold Shabon 
Smti Nancybon D'khar 
Srnti Bibiana Modi IJar 

49'. Smti Berriadetta Kharmaph1an 
Shri' Baldwin 6 Lartang 
Shri, Devananda Baruah 
Shri Saral Purnar Dutta 
Smti Swapna Dutta Choudhury 
Shri Jang Bahdur Sunwar 
Smti Susan Maureen Tarjan 
Shri Ranjit ihc,udhury / 

58. 	t 	
P dh / 
	

7 

Smti Bina Pani 3upta . 
Smti Lila Devi Gurung 
Shri Rathindra Bhattacharjev 
Shri Nilaja Kanta Arjunkanungo 
Smti Dharitri Bhattacharjee. 
Shri Rishot Stpne Tron 	 . 
Shri Marcel Kharkonger 
Smti Ke.rywell Kharbithai 	 0 

• 	67. Smti Diana Wallang 

d. 

(S J B. Sharma) 
tlai Gn 
Of fg Dirctor General 
Assani Rifles 

• 	 • 

Memo No 1.11022/507/99—ES'/29A 	Dated 	 Nov 99, 

• 	1. 	The iAdditianal Accountant General 
(ntral & Arünachal Pradesh)  

• 	Lachth1lette Building 	 . 	 ,. • 
Shil lpng-793003 	 •. •. 

4. 

2. 	The Aczc3unts Officer 	. 	 •. 

Py & ccount Of fice,Jssarn Rifles,.. 	.. 
Shillong—  79300 	 . 

Lãt !D .  & 6'(less Estt Branch) 	. 	
0 

stt Branch (SB/Bill Sec) 
. 	 • 	

0 

, 	4iyjd.1 Concerned 	 • 	• 

6.. 	Circulation file  

7'. 	Office Ccy  

i'aria1 
onmia 

DC (ThITO(Dc3(iR) 



- 	 ANNEXUREIPP 

DIRECTOIAT1? (I?RL A3SA 	I'L 	: 3HIIJOUG 

2 R D E 

T'/99/EsT/32 	
Dated Shi11ng the DI( Jan200o 

•The initial pa of undeentjQned Assistants of this Directorate 
General Assm Rifles 1s hereby fixed as at co 
pay Of Rs, 5500 	 l 4 against the scale of 

DNI oI Au 	
'75 90Ob 00 	der the provisj05 of 	22(1)(a)(i) With 

g 2000 folio\qjng their upradation of pay Under the Assurd 

• Caer Progresj0 Scheme sanctioned VIdeDGAR order No. 1.11022/08/ 
99-EST/29 dated 11 Nor' 

Ser f Name  
No 4 	 Present pay 	 Pay after 

- - 	- -

aSo 09 Aug 99 - 	Ugradatj0 - - 1 	 2 	 1 	 1 --i--.-- ___-----+---  
Shri Swapan KUmr q '± 

• 	2, 
Smtj Dhan Maya Gurung 

 
SrntJL Daniatj Gurung 

 
ShrI Sjba Pada Choudhury  
Srntj. Arjana Kar 

6/ 
3rj Prem Bahadur Sarkj 
Shrj Bhoja Pradhan 

8, •ntipurfla GoSwarnj 
9. Srnt.i Debjanj Deb 

Shr.j Rameswar Bhuyan 
1. Shri Harold Shabong 

Smtj Nancybon Dkhar 
13, 

Smti I3ibjana Mod! War' 
14. 

Smtj Berriadetta Kharmophlang 
 Bhri Devcnanda Baruah 
 

Shri. Saral Kurnar Dutta 
 Srntj SwapnD.tt3 Choudhuz-y 
 

Shri Jang Bahadur Sun.ar 
19. Shri i1nQjjt Choudhuxy 

5hz-i Gopal Pradhan 

Es. 61500.00 

P.S. 6,500 .00  
Es, 5,500,00 
Ps. 6,5OO, 
p, 6,500.00  
Ps. 6,500,0, 

Es. 6,500.00  

Ps. 6,5ooj 

Ps. 6,500.00  

6,OQ.O 

c, 6,5QO.Q 

Ps, 61-500.00  

Ps,, 6,50O.O 

Es, 6,500.00  

P.s. 6,500, 

Es. 6,500,01 

P.s. 6,500, 
; 6,5oo • ç, 
Es. 5.500.00 
Es. 

Ps. 6,725.00 

Ps. 6,725,00 

Es,, 6,725,60 

Ps, 6,725.0. 

Ps, 6,725,0. 

PS. 6,725,o 

Ps. 6,725,r.1 

Rs, 6,725o', 

Ps, 6,725.00 

Ps, 6,725.00 

P.s. 6,725,01 

Ps, 6,725,09 

Ps 4  6,725,00 

Es. 6,725,or 

Es, 6,725,00 

P.s. 6,725.00 

P., 6,725,00 

c. 6,725.0 0  

s. 6 ,550.00 

- . . - 2., 



Kre0 Nonrum  
22 

BinaPaflj:GuPta  
S. 6,250.00 • •6,5500 

23 &ntj  Leeja Dcvi Gurung. 
s. 6,375O 'ps 6,55Q. O 

24 Sh , 	rj Rathindra 13hattacharjee 
s. 

6,550.00 
2 shri Ni1ja Xan 	Arjun 6 55O.05, : : 	 O 

637,oO  Ps 
26 	. ti Dharjtrj Bhattachare 

61375.00 Ps, 6550,OO 
 •'j Shr E ishot Stdne Tron 

Ps. 6 )375.00 Ps 655000 ) 
 Shrj MQrs1 Rharkogor 

Ps. 6,250.00 is, 6,55OoO 
29. Srnti. arywell Rharbithal 

Rs, 

Ps. 
6,250,00 

6,300 
Ps, 6;550.0o 
Ps, 6,550,00 

uaijcrj ) 
Comdt 
OC AMTO (DG) 

Memo No, "02/5/99-EsT/3I(A)  
CQpy to' 	 Shiflong,the OSjan 200 :.., 

The' 	
Accountint  General (Central & Arunachal Prad) Lachatell 	

Shillong - 793093 
The Accounts Officer Pay and Accounts Offjcc g - 	 , Assam iflos, 

• Shillon 	3 

Listj & 'G' 

Est Branch (e/jl1 Sec) 
P'ersonalfjl 

CirCUlation fij 

•7. Office Copy, 

Est3hjscnt Officer 
• 	:• 	,•' 	

, 	C 

C-' 



ANNEXURE-'/O 

To, 	 if 

The DGIR 
S hi lion g 

'4 

( maouqi PROPER CIVVNEL ) 

Sir, 

• With due humble Submission. I have 'the honour to lay 
few lines for your information and ncasiry action please. 

That air, the promotion order' iBsued vide your letter 
Ho.I.1122/06/T/T/363 dt 06 Nov 2002 atrjked me mentally 
disturbed, So in order to kz)ow the reason and to get rid of 

mental agony. I am Sulxnittthg this representation on the 
following grievances. 

That sIr, It is Surprised tokncM that the name of 

Smt ?nJana Kar appeared in the aforesaid proiiotleng Order 
because the dat6 of appointent and prQnoting as ASstt of 
both Of us falls on the same date I.e date of appointment 
on 13-'05-69 and pranoted as Aastt on 23-07-90 •  And under 
such circumstances the Seniority to be counted from the 
date of bilth and by virtue of Which my date of birth is 
earlier that Smt 1njana Kar. 

That air, the aforesaid prnotjon have caused a grave 

injustice to me for reason not known to me and have tarnished 
my prestige. 	 - 

I WOuld therefore, request your honour to review case 
for pronotion and obliged. 

Yours faithfully,  

,.- 

Da te z 	Nov 2002, 
B • PRADft 	) 

Aastt 



ANNEXURE..I1 
39 

Li !O22/OG/20o!.i2ST/-7 	
Dated Shilloig, (lie vr-Nov 2002 

1STABLIS11I1ENJ' BRANCH 

FORWARDING OF APPLICATION 

Reference your ION No 1.1 	
Nov 

Application dated 13 Nov 2002 submitted by Shri Bhoja Pradhan, Assistant of your B - - 
z:anch has been examined with reference to relevant records. '1 he applicant s 

name appeared below Snitj Aujana Kar SinCe his appointment This position had been reflected in all subsequent orders issi.cd, such as gradation list, ACP orders etc. The 

date of birth as pointed out by him 
applicant never raised any observation all these years. Fixing of seniority according to 

isnot tenable in this case as the appointment letter 
issued in respect of the applicant coinajned narnes of 19 other LDA. Name of Smti 
An.jaria .Kar appears in ser No9whereas name of the app iant is at ser no 

12. 

The applicant may please be informed accordingly and advised not to raise such 
observation after a prolong period of 33 years. 

-. --.--- ..- 

(M4adav) 
Dy Comdt 

UPAO Branch 
	

Establjshjiicnt Officer 

v:TiEt 41 cf 2 - 

I; I 3 

'Mffl- 
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1.1 1022/06/EST-2002/.1- -1- 
	

Dated Shillong, the ' 	Dec 2002 

Shri Dilip Kumar Sukjabaidya, Record Officer, Directorate General Assain 
Rifles is •herthV temporarily.appointed to officiate as Ateounts.OtI1cerin tb same 
Directorate until further order with effect from the.forenoon .of 02 Dec '2002rin  the 
scale of pay of Rs 6500-200-10,500!- pm plus other allowances as admissible 
under rules. 

Shri Sushil Kuinar ; Sharma, Additional Accounts Officer, Directorate 
General Assam Riflesi hereby temporarily appointed to officiate as Record 
Officer iii the sanle Directorate until further ordei NNIth effect froiii the forenoon of 
02 Dec 2002 in the scale of pay of Rs 6500-200-10,500!- pm plus other allowances 
as admissible tinder rules.' 

Shri Bimal Kumar Goswami, Superintendent, I)irectoratc General Assam 
Ritles is hereby temporarily promoted to olhciate as Additional Accounts 011icer 
in the same Directorate until further otder with effect from the forenoon of 02 Dec 
2002 in the scale of pay of Rs 6500-200-10,5001- pm plus other allowances as 
admissible under ruk 	 • 

The fol1ov'ing permanent Assistants of Directorate General Assam Rifles are 
hereby tetnpnrarily, promoted to othciate as Superintendent against the existing 
vacancies in the same Directorate until further order with effect from the forenoon 
of 02 Dec 2002 in the scale of pay of Rs 5500-175-90001- pm plus other 
allowances as admissible under rules 

,Z(a-) Shri Prem Bahadur Sarki 
',/(b) Smti Puma Goswami 

Smti Dc' ani Deb 

Contd..........2 

2,zaole 

It, 



:2: 

following permanent Upper Division Clerk of Directorate General 
Assaiii Rifles are hereby temporarily promoted to officiate as Assistant against the 
existing vacancies in the same Directorate until further order with effect from the 
forenoon of 02 Dec 2002 in the scale of pay of Rs 4 500-125-7000/- pm plus other 
allowances as admissible under rules :- 

Shri Mihir Kuinar 
Shri Tapati Ranjan Deb 
Shri T 0 Padmanabhan 
Shri Prarnatha Ranjan Dutta 

!'),\ 

(P RBatra) 
* 	

Brig! 
Offg Addi. Director General 
Assam Rifles 

Memo No. 1.1 1022/06/EST-2002/ 	Dated Shullong, the 0 3 Dec 2002 

The Additional Accountant General 
(Central & Arunachal 

) 
Lachahlette Building, 

Shullong-3 

The Aeeount3 Officer, 
Pay and Accounts Office, Assarn Rifles, 
Ministry of Home Affairs, 
Government of India, 
Laituinkhrah, Shillong-3 

Internal 

Establishment Branch (SB Section 
) 

—(10 copies) 
• 	4. 	Establishment Branch (Bill Section) 

• 	5. 	List 'D' & 'G' (Less Est Branch) 
individual Concerned  

7. 	Office Copy 	 . 

(V P. Pal) 
Coiiidl 
CC ARASU (DGAR) 
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1(UREit 

To 
The Director General of Assam Rtfles, 
Slililorig. 

Ref your promotion Order No. Li 10U/06/ES 1/2002 dated 03 Dec, 02 

With due humble submission I have the honour to lay few lines for 
your information and necessary action. 

That Sb, of late have been promotion to three post of Superintendent 
on 03 Dec, .2002 and as UI tuck would have It I have been superceded 
by my jurKx Smi Devjani Dab. 

That Sir, this aforesaid promotion have caused grave injustke to me 
for reason not known to me and have tarnished my prestige in this 
Office due to whIch 1 am mentally disturbed. 

S. 	In view of above, I would therefore request your honour to review 
the same at the ear liast. 

Dated 5h Dec, 02 	 Yours faithfully, 

- 	Sd/- 
Bliola Puidhan 

LI 

lc 

OCate 
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1. 

CtT WIASI HTII* 

ZN ThE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 
(ThE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND sMEGHALAYA iMANIPUR: 

TRIPURA : MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH ) 

(SHIU.ONG BENCH) 

E~M-Z-
k  

W.P.(C)No.429/(SH)2OO2 

To. 
Sisti P. P. Reolekar, B. Corn., LLB., the Ilonbil the Chief 
3usticeoftheGauhdiHl1hC.udafldHiiLOrdhlP'1 
companion Justices of the said Hoeble Court. 

IPITHEMAnEROF: . 

An application under ktic1e.226 •  

of the Constitution of India 

prayingforaWritinthenatiieof 

mandamus and/ or certiorari 

and/or any other appropriate 

writ, order or direction. 

•AND 	. 

Arbitrary 	and 	discrftflinatory .. 

action of the respondents In •, 

promoting the respondents Nos. 

5 and 6 as Superintendent In the 

Office of the Directorate (eneral 

Assam Rifles superseding the 

tr 
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petitioner who 	Senior to th 	i .. , 

in the Gradation List., 

-AND- 

INTHEMAUEROF: 

Order under Memo NO. : 

Li 1022/06/EST-2002/74 dated 

31'21002 issued by Brigadier P. 

R. Bafra, Officiating Additional.: .. 

Director, General, AssamRifles., 

•AND- 

JJHEJ4A1QE; 

• Bhola Pradhan, 

Sb (L) M. B. Pradhai, 

Resident of .balupara, Shillong. 

----'-. 

-VeisUs- 

UnloñoflndlaTëpresented 

by the Director General, 

Assam Rifles, Shilkng.. 

.. Officiating 	Additional 

Director General, Assam. 

Rifles, Shiliong. 

Deputy Director General : 

. Msam Res ShIlng. 

4• 	AsststhfltDirfctof(A) '.. 

Public Grievànces.Officer 

H.Q. DGAR, Shiliong.. 



4 

• 5 	SmtL Puma Goswarni, 

W/oPK.Goswami, 

Office of the Dlréctr, 

General, Assam Rifles, Unit 

Pay and Accotnt Office 

(UPAO), Shillong. 

6. 	Smti. Debjani Deb, 

W/oShriA.CDeb, 

Office of the Director  

General, Assam Rifles, Unit 

Pay and Account Office 

(UPAO), Shlilong. 

The humble application on 

behalf of the petitioner 

abovenamed...... 

MOST RESPECTRJLLY SHEWETH 
That your petitioner is a citizen of India and a permanent resident of 

Shillong. 

That your petitioner states that he joined service In the Off cc of the 

respondent No. 1 as Lower Division Assistant on 13.5.1969 after being: 

appointed vide order dated 10.5.69. He served in thepostddigenlL 

d sincerejy to the satisfaction of all concerned and was promoted as 

Assistant..on 23.7.1990 in the Record Branch of the Office of the 



I 	
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respondent No. I. Your petitioner has'servel as NailcJ the Establishment 

8ranch and also as Branch In charge, Electrical Mechanaindgmeeriflg 

Branch (EME Branch.)in the year2000In the course ofhissv9!Jr 

petitioner passed the Hindi Praveen Exam Inatton held in December, 1911; 

whereby vide Order No. HBM/AR/13/70 dated 21.2.1973, your petitioner was 

awarded a cash award of Rs. 100/- (one hundred only). b recoltinofhiS 

passing the Pragya ExaminatlQn for Hindi Language, your pebtIner was, 

warded one increment for the period from 12.91985 to 11.9.1986 vkle 

letter No. I.i101i/14/82-EST/189 dated 3.1.1986. 

Copy of Orders dated 10.5.69, 21.2.1973 and 3.1.1986 are  

annexed hereto and are marked as Annexuras L2aud3 

3. 	That your petitioner states that vide Order No...EST/V-C/17.O/215 ,. 

dated 28.12.1973, your petitioner was confirmed in the postsof Lower. 

Division Assistant, HQ Inspector General of Assám Rifld, Shiliong in 

the scale of pay of Rs. 1404-110-8-7-20546-7-27b per month with 

effect from 23.7.1973. 

Copy of Order dated 28.12.1973 is annexed hereto and is 

marked as Mfl!EL4• 
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4. 	That your petitioner states that your petitioner made a representation 

since 20.11.1984 to the respondent No. 1 regarding the senloilty list 

issued vide Est. branch letter No. I11027/1/80ESt dated 17.4,1994 

whereby your petitioner was shown to be junior and below, his two 

colleagues who had joined on the same day butto.whom the 

petitioner is senior in age.. Howeyer,the respondents did not replt to 

the representation and chose to remain silent over the Same. On 

23.6.1989, 	your petitioner 	flied another representat1or 	tO the 

respondent No.. I through proper channel. However, no reply, was 

given to the same. 

Copy of letter dated 20.11.1984 is annexed hereto 

andismarkedasAflflUlr* 5. 

5. 	That your petitioner states that .vide Order under memo No. r 
I.11032/1/89-EST/50 dated 23.7.1990, your petitioner who had then 

been serving as Upper Division Clerk, in the. OffIe of the cespondent ' 

No. I was promoted to officiate as Assistant In the same Office until 

further orders. This promotion was., effected along with the 

respondents Nos. 5 and 6. 

Copy of Order dated 23.7.1990 is annexed h&eto and 

is marked as 
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6 

	

6. 	That your petitioner states that a Gradation list of thiAsslstant/ Nazir 

of Establishment of the Director General, Assam Rifles, Shillong as on 

	

: 	2. 12. 1997 was prepared by the respondents. Th this list, your 

petitioner's name was shown at serial No. 59 whereas that of the 

. respondent No. 5 at serial No. 60 and respondent No 6 at Serial No. 

61. In this list your petitioner was clearly shown as being senior to the 

respondents Nos. 5 and 6. 

Copy of the extractof the gradation (ist is:.annexéd. 

hereto and is marked as Amicxur 1. 

	

7.: 	That your petitioner states that vide Order under. memo No. 

1.11022/08/99-EST/29 dated 11.11.19994 	your petitioner was.. 

. accorded a grant of e Assurance career progression In the séale of 

pay of Rs. 5500-175-9000/- per month. Inthe list, your petitioner's 

name wasshownatserialNo.4landtherespondentNo.5atserial. 

No. 42 and respondent No 6 at serial No 43. 

Copy of the Order dad 1.1.11.1999 Is qmxed --  

heretoandlsmarkedasflfliqI 

	

8.. 	That your petitioner states that; vide order under :.rnemc No. 

I I 1O23/5/99/EST/2 dated 4 1 2000, your petitioner along with 

respondents Nos. Sand 6 were granted initial pay of Rs.5500-17S- 

1 
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9000.00 following the upgradatin of The post. in the list, yôur . 

petitIonernamehadbeenshownatSeriaiNO.7WhereaStheflame 50f 

respondentNo. 5 was shown serial NO. 8 and that of respondint Nol. 6at 

• ser ial No. 9. 

Copy of ordar dated 4.1.2000 is annexed hereto and 

Is marked as AnnmrLl. 

That your petitioner states that with respectt 1iW'i No LII 22/06/ 

EST/T/363 dated 6.11.2002 prOmoting. one Srñti Anjana. Kar, your 

• petitlonerwrote a representation to the respondent No. 1 itatlng that 

their appoinhnents were of the same date but your petitioner Is senior 

in age to Srnti Anjana Kar, therefore the enlotlty.shou1d be co nted 

• 	from the date Of birth. 	Thereafter, 	Ide Ittr No. 

1.11022/06/2001/EST/72 dated 22.11.2002,the respondents rejected 

the claim of the petitioner and observed that the petitioner sh uki not 

raise such obiervation after a prolonged period of 33 years ignoring, 

the fact that he had earlier represented against the same and that the it  

grievances were never redressed. 

Copy of representation dated 6.11.2002 andy letter • 

dated 22.11.2002 are annexed hereto, and are 

marked as Anneicures 10 and 11 respectively. 



4 	P 

8 	' 

ir 10. That your petitioner statas that all of a sudden vide. order. No; 

I.11022106/EST -2002  dated 3.12.2002, the respondents promoted 

respondent Nos. 5 and 6 as SUperinténent against the existing 

vacancies in the Directorate ignoring the petitioner, who was more 

eligible to be promoted than the respondents Nós. Sand 6 who are his 

juniors and who have superceded hkn. Being aggrieved by the action 

of the respondents in promoting the respondents Nos. S and 6, your 

petitioner filed a representation dated 5,12.2002 before the 

respondetit No. I which had not effected any response from the p 

respondents. 

Copies of the Order dated 3.12.2002 and 

representations dated 2.12.2002 and 5.12.2002 are 

annexed hereto and are marked as Anq1vras 

1an4131!A respectively.. 

1L That your petitioner states that, being unable to comprehend or 

understand the arbitrary action of the respondents as to the reasons 

for. his not being considered for promotion enquired' from his 

colleagues and immediate superiors to ascertain the facts and though ' 

no reason was forthcoming, It was speculated that this action could 

have only been warranted If there was some adverse entry In his 

record. Kowever, even if there was any adverse eflfry. the same was 



9 	
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never communicated to him thus depriving the petitioner of a chønce of 

representing against the same. The action of the respondents therefore 

which is discriminatory and unwarranted has violated the settled principles 

of law and service jurisprudence and.hascausedgrave injustce tothe 

petitioner.  

12. That your petitioner submits that the respondents acted, illegally, 

arbiárily and discriminatority In promoting the respondens .Nos. 5 

and 6 supercedlng the petitioner without.constdering his service record 

thereby ignoring the seniority he had acquired and as such the action :1 

is violative of the principles 'of natural justice and settled principles of. 

service jurisprudence, therefore the impugned Order dated 3.12.2002 

promoted as Superintendent in the Office he is servIflg 

:13. That your petitioner submits that the respondents Ed illegally, 

arbifrarlly and discriminatorily in Ignoring the length of service of your 

petitioner andallowed the respotdents Nos. S and 6 tosupercede the 

petitioner hi spite of representations which had been filed by the. 

petitioner since 1984 against the gradation list and as such the 

impugned order is bale to be set aside a nd quashed and the 



/ 

respondents are liable to be directed to promote the petitioner to 

Superintendent. 

That your petitioner states that the respondents acted illeglly, . 

arbibarily and discriminatorily in not considering the promotion of the 

petitioner to Superintendent in spite of the petitioner haying worked 

for the last 33 years without any blemish in his record and service - 

career and even during his service he bad been given several 

promotions duly and had been awarded for his pErformance and as 

such the impugned order is liable to be set aside ad quashed and the 

respondents are liable to be directed to promote the petitioner to 

Superintendent 

That your petitioner submits that the action of the respEndeflts In 

allowing the respondents Nos. S and 6 who are junior to the petitioner 

to supercade the petitioner is illegal, arbltr&y and discriminatéry and 

as such the impugned Order is liable to be set aside and quashed and 

the petitioner ought to be promoted to the post of Superintendent. 

That your petitioner submits that the action of the respondents in not 

taking into account the fact that If adverse entries had been entered 

in the Confidential Report of the petitioner they, were not 

communicated and the petitioner had no chance to represent against 



themes such the impugnedorder ls:lIabte tobe setasideandquàshed 

and the petitioner ought to be promoted to the post of 

Superintendent. 

Thatyour petitioner states that the action of ttresponentS is 

violative of Article 14,and 19 of the Constthtion of India and the 

principles of natiral justice. 

That your petitioner states that during the pendenq 01 this ase 

unless the Impugned Order under memo No. I 11O22/06/EST2002/74 

dated 3.12.2002 issued by the respondent No.2 is; staye4, your 

petitioner shall suffer Irreparable loss:ad/inJUry.. 

1 19.. That there Is no other alternative and efficacious remedy and the relief 

prayed for will be just, adequate and cmplet., .• 

20. That your petitioner demanded justice and thesa!ne Was denIed 

!21. That this application is made bonafide and In the interest ojustie. 

In the premises aforesaid, It is prayed 

thatYourLordshipsmäybiPleaSedb 

call for records, issue a Rule calling 

4 
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upon the .respondentsto show cause 

to why a writ in the najre of 

mandamus, be not issue directing the 

respondents to withdraw,. recafl . or 

otherwise forbear from giving effect to 

the Order under memO. No t 

1.1 1022/06/EST-2002/74 	dated , 

312.2002 	"n, imure 	issued": 

by.the.respondentNo2 and/orwhya 

• writ inthenaliire of certioraribe not 

issued quashing and setting ase the 

same and on cause or causes being 

• shown and after hearing, the parties be: 

pleased to, make the Rule absokite 

and/or may pass such further or other 

Order or Orders as Your Lordships..rnay 

deem fit and proper 

-AND- 

I 'duringpendencyoftheRuie'be.üther 

pleased, to stay the operation of the 

imp gned Order uflder memo 'No. 

I.110,22/06/EST-2002/74 ,,,dated ' 

A' 
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L • 3122002 ( Aç*ii .12 )ssied, .by 

therespondentNo. 2. 

And your petitioner as in duty bound shall ever prey. 



:.A.PPIDAVI? .  

I, Shri Bbola PratlhRn, 8/0 (1,) M. 8. Pradhen aged 55 years, 

reidentOf. Jbelupara,Sbiilong doherebysolemnlyaffirm6fld$aya.. 

fillows:- 

1.. 	That lam. the, jetltioner in the instant case  en arncqtantcd :, 

with the facts and circumstances ofthecase. 

2. That the statements made in paragraphs 	 are 

true to my knowledge which I believe to be true and those made in 

• páragraph5 ., .. b gmatt$Iof$ cUáretTue1tomy 

• information derived therefrom and the rest are my huirbleaubiflisslOflS 

bóforè this Eon'ble Court 

Identifled.by: 

DtPOJZJ? 

:. Advocate 
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INTHEGA  

/ (THE 
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• •• MEGHALAYA MANIPUR AND TR1PURA) 
SH1LLONG BENCH 

CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE 

Appeal frorn 

No 	
2 -LO f 20 

A pp I tar 
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Respon d0fl  
For. 4 

OPPOsh-Party  
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lu g !, CoWs 
 

c 	- 

IN THE MATTER OF 

Bhola Pradhan, 

Sf0 (L) N. B. Pradhan, 

Resident of Jhalupara, Shillong. 

Petitipner 

-Versus. 

Union of India represented 

by the Director Generat 

A.ssam Rifles, Shillong. 

Offidating 	Additional 

Director General, Assam 

Rifles, Shillong. 

Deputy Director General 

Assani Rifles, Shlflong, 

Assist.ant Dlrector(A) 	
••, 

Public Grievances Officer 

H.Q. DGAR, Shillong 
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Smti. Puma Goswrni, 
ti1'o si;'' 	7>. k'. C-Ot 	, 

Office of the Director 

General, Assarii Rifles, Unit 

Pay and Account Office 

(UPAO), ShiUong. 

Smti. Debjan) Deb, 
...fc, 	 AC. J3Pi 

Office of the Director 

Genera), Assam Rifles, Unit 

Pay and Account Office 

(UPAO), Shillong. 

The humble appHtJon on 

behalf of the peitioier, 

abovenamed ........ 

• 
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• 	 Ic 
No. 1.1 1022 /06/2001- EST/1- 	 Dated Slililong. the 	Dcc 2002 

ESi'AILISI Ii\1 ENI' I3RANCJ I 

FORW'ARDING OF AI'i'LJCAi'IOrS 

:! 	

1. 	Reference you ION No 1.1 1012/!/20024JPA(Misc)/325 dated 05 Dec 2002. 

2 	It is to infotni that the application s bmitted by Sliii B Piadhan, Assistant of your 
'Branch has been duly examined and it has been revealed th,ihcase of applicant for 

• proniotiori was not recommended by the I)PC on the ground that he did not fulfill the 
•eligibility criteria for selection, as the promotion to Superintenden.t are to be made on 
Selection-cum-Senioi ity basis and not incicly on scnioi ily basis and hence he has bccn 
superseded by his next junior Smti Debjani Deb. 

3; 	Shri B Pradhan, Assistant may be inibrined accordingly. 

ULI~ 

	
(M S Yadav) 
Dy Comdt 
Estabi ishmciit Officer 

1JPAO Branch 
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No. 1.1 1022/06/EST2()07'/ 	
i)aetl •tilI(;Jc. ihe (. I .Jati 2003 

- 	', 	c.. 	 . 	
. 	l\SV. 	t:. 	 A  

I 	 ')luI •)Utijj h.wiifl 	,11jj)hi 	 i1IILI, iiik;wIi1t, 	RiI4,i '.dW I\IR 	H hereby lempoiti-jly appointed to oIiiciaEc ns Accouni (Hicc' i! 1  the same 1)iicct0iitc Until further oidcr with cued ilolli the ioJCI1o)11 OtU I Ian 2i )(H In T 	scale nfpav of Rs 

	

pin pliz other 	'o\\an 	a 	diI,ihk; iinJr kIk:. 

Sini hal Kuinr 	oswainj. Ad(IjlIojnij Ace hits 	)lljcci, J)iiechnitc (enci;iI A.ain Rifles i. Iieiebv leiiijiiajy 	niiij t 	iliLi;lc a, 	''iJ ( )ltci i 	the süiiie thecto3 te until further 	order with et1cl !inn the JtenO n 	U I 	
n 

i 2003 in the scale otpav of Rs 300-200-i 0.SUui- pill utus other aIlo\vahlccs as :idmissdIc under ruks. 

Shri Jaat Mov I )as. Sn penn tend c t. Di nec tera In 	en era I Asaa 	Ui lies is h 	Hi crc teniporarijy promoted In 	oil iciate 	as / \ddi t innal 	Acenu ii k 	UI I leer 	the n 	sa inc Ulieeiura[e until 	iui(l,er order \iih eflecl iiii 	tue 	l&)J'ejjooj j 	H 
of pay eI Rs6500-200. I phil 	plus 

u 	.J:iuu 	in 	[he 	SC;1JU 
'in :u!lnvau)c5 as 	u';I!c 	inudci 	iuics. 

Sluii Anujeuiju Cht\\tllwj\ 	te1Ji(;[ii( 	iJre'tje (:uur;d 	 Rifles is hereby temporarily pro:n oled I oflicia Ic a:; AJd I iana I '\ccou 1] Is 	1 icr in the same l)Tedjoratc utuI flirihe, -  order with cJtc 	n fl ) )i 	f 'Cl 	n[t) I l:i,i 2U1) 	in the scale 
01 pay (ii Rs 6500-200-i 0.500- pin plus oilier alhwunces as du:iRi6iI2 nuder rules. 

5 	lo hl!o.vii.ig Penhlanent Assistan 	oh' J)uiecloiale (cieia! Asani Rubs are iierei 	temporarily piounoted  
to ()fliciatci'; : 1 I!eiiIJ1JejI in the 	anie l)irect01ni until fiirthcr order \ ilh cJ1ct from the fi )rl i ni i of U J .lu u 2 (). a I 	scale oil pay of Us 5500-1 754)0n011- p ill  plus o(her alinwatice 	ndbb uhul(fer rnlc 

Silri Ramcswai- Bliuyan (dj 
(h) 	Sniti Siprti J.)utta 
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Attested 

*ft  - or  
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5. 	The Iolio\vina permanent Unner I )ivisioii (2ierl 	I )in,elc,r;ilc &jctieraj i\;s:iiu 

RIIICS ale herei..)y tei1i)olUtilY })LOtlluted to oflieiule Asktaiii iii (lie aine 1)irectorute 
until further order with etl'ect from the forenoon of 01 Jm 2003 iii the scale of pay ol Rs 
4500-125-7000/- pm plus other allowances as admissihic tinder rules :- 

Md Au 1Ansari 
Shn, .IOV R:.mi F..hat.inior 
Shii Saiiiar Cliuiidra Duftta 

''A 

(1 1  Ilk 11i1l':i. 
Jiriu 
f\I'1' 	A 	I II 	1"' 	. .a 	. .)IJ i-& / \ 4JU1. 1111 CL,&I.li tJCueI a 
/s.sani 1iJ1cs 

lk .. . 	 T 1 ir'v'rc,r'c'r 
IVICEIIU INU. 1.1AU/UU/LL)IiAitJLr" Dakd SiiilIun. (lie Q 	Jaji 2003 

I. 	The Additional Accountant (.cncra I 
(Cetilial . Arutiaclial ) I..,uehallet(e 131111d1112. 

Shillong-3 

i'he Accounts Officer. 
, , 	A ,,. 	 4'Ir' ' A ;.- 	P 

£ 4.4 	I4AI,. .1 	...c%.IIIL.J 	LL.I¼dC. A).,..1i11 - 

VJinistry of Hoiiic Aithirs, 
5overiiineiit of India, 
Laituiiikhrah, Shillàng.3 

lii ternul 

Estabshment Branch (SB Section )- (I 0 copies) 
Establishment Branch (Bill Seetioii) t  
List 'D' & 'G' (Less Est Branch) 
Individual Conceined . 
Office Copy 	 .' 	 r 

()C A1.ASU (DGAR) 
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ANNEXURE-19 

W. P. (C) 429 (SH) 2002 
Bhola Pradhan 	 Petitioner 

Versus 
Union of India & Ors. 	Respondents 

BEFORE 

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE B. LAMARE 

For the petitioner : 	Mr. H. S. Thangkhiew, 
Mr. B. W. Phira, 
Mr. K. Khan, 
Mr. L. Khyriem, Advocates 

For the respondents : 	Mr. P. Dey, Addi. CGSC. 

Date of Order 	: 	5.2.2003 

Heard Mr. H. S. Thangkhiew, learned counsel assisted by Mr. Phira, 
learned counsel for the petitioner and also heard Mr. S. C. Shyam, learned CGSC. 

At the first instance, Mr. Shyam raised the question of jurisidction of this 
Court in entering the writ petition by filing a Misc. Case 5(SH) 2003. 

The contention of Mr. Shyam is that as per section 14 of the 	 t 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985, the matter in this petition falls within the 
jurisdiction of the Central Administrative Tribunals. In support of his contention, 
Mr. Shyam referred a case reported in AIR 2002 SC 1295 - Kendriya Vidyalaya 
Sangathan and others, Appellants Vs. Dr. R. D. Vishwakarma and others, 
Respondents, wherein it was held that even the employees the Kendriya 
Vidyalaya which is an autonomous body controlled by the Govt. of India also falls 
within the jurisdiction of the Central Administrative Tribunals. 

Mr. Thangkhiew, learned counsel for the petitioner fairly submits that in 
view of the above position he may be allowed to withdraw the petition with a 
liberty to file a fresh petition before the competent forum Central Administrative 
Tribunals. The prayer is allowed. The petition is disposed on withdrawal, the 
petitioner is at hberty to approach the competent iorTiTh for his grievnces. 

With the above directions, this petition is disposed of. 
Sd/- 

B. LAMARE 
JUDGE 

4 øSGti 
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strtct: E*T V.41-k.c i (4-(LL.c (M i#hL4- 4) 

VAKALATNAMA 
IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT 

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, 
fIANIPUR, TRIPURA MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) 

2A NCe 	 Of 200) 

  

 

pre ilant 
Petitioner 

\A 

Versus 
Respondent 
Opp, Party 

Know 	all 	men 	by 	these 	presents 	that 	above 
med 	 do hereby nominate, constitute and 
point Shri / Sti _   

vocate and such of the undrmentioned Advocate/Advocates as shall accept 
$ Vakalatnama to be my/our true and lawful Advocate to appear and act/plead 
me/us in the matter noted above and in all Miscellaneous and interlocutory 

aters in connection therewith including review and execution of decree or 
ier, if any, and compromise and for that purpose to do all acts whatsoever in 
t connection Including depositing or drawing money, filing in or taking out 

pers, deed of composition etc. for me/us and on my/ours behalf and I/we 
ree to ratify and confirm all acts so done by the said Advocate/Advocates as 
ne/ours to all intents and purposes. In case of non payment of the stipulated 

in full, no Advocate will be bound to appear or act or to do such act for which 
is so authorized. 

4i 
In Witness whereof I/We hereunto set my/our hand this__jL_day 

2003 

hri. N. M. Lahiri(Sr. Adv) 	Shri. H.5. Thangkhiew 	Shri. E. C. Suja 
hri. G. S. Massar(Sr. Mv) 	Shri. B.W. Phira 	 Shri. D. Thabah 
hri.A.Massar 	 Shri.Kn 	SmtLLWar 
hri. T.T. Diengdoh 	Shri. L. Khyriem 	 SM. P. Nôngbri 

U 	 Sr. Advocate will lead me in the case. 

ived from the executant 
lied and accepted 
	

And Accepted 	And Accepted 

~IAd~vloc ~e~ voc~af tle/"~  

ctkc 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

OA NO 33/2003 

Shri Bhola Pradhan .................. Applicant 

Versus 

Union of India and Others.............Respondents. 

WRITTEN STATEMENT /J2 	5Po/'/LEi-ITf /j . 	't 

That with reference to Para-1, to 4(3) of the O.A are admitted 

being matter of record. 

That with regard to the statement made in Para-4(4) of the O.A, the 

deponent begs to submit that the statement made in this Para is 

unfounded/ia view of the fact that the petitioner submitted application 
H 

regarding seniority on 13 Nov 2002,4fating_that his seniority be counted --. - - 	- 

above'mti Anjana Kar. The application was duly considered and suitable 

PIY was furnished to the petitioner clarifying his point of doubt( Annxure-

11 of the O.A refers). 

That with regard to the statement made in Para-4 (5) (6) (7) and (8) 

of the O.A, the deponent begs to offer no comments being matter of 

record. 
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That with reference to the statement made in Para-4 (9) of the O.A, 

the deponent begs to offer no comments as the same have been stated in 

reply to Para 4(4) of the O.A. 

5. 	That with reference to the statement made in Para 4 (10) of the 

O.A, the deponent begs to submit that promotion of employees are 

regulated by the Recruitment Rules and based on which the suitable 

candidates are selected by the Departmental Promotion Committee in 

accordance with the policy/instructions issued by the Government of India 

from time to time. It may be mentioned that the DPC enjoys full discretion 

for objective assessment of the suitability of candidates who are to be 

considered by them. While merit has to be recognized and rewarded, 

advancement in an officer's career should not be regarded as a matter of 

course, but should be earned by didn't of hard work, good conducLand 

result-oriented performance as reflected in-the annual confidential,reports 

and based on strict and rigorous-selection process. Government also has 

' cleared the mi9pception about S  Average performance. While Average 

may not)be taken as adverse remark in respect of an officer, at the same 
Ile 

tim ' it cannot be regarded as complimentary to the officer, as 'Average' 

performance should be regarded as routine and undistinguished. It is only 

7 performance that is above average and performance that is really 

H noteworthy which should entitle an officer to recognition and suitable 

rewards in the matter of promotion. 

That the Recruitment Rules for Superintendent of the office of the 

Respondent No. 2 provides inter alia that the promotion from Assistant to 

Superintendent to be made on Selection —cum-Seniority basis and criteria I - 	•_________________.__. - 	 $ 
for selection being 6 years_regular service in, the grade of Assistant. 

) I 
	Further, the Govt oflntha's policy instructions on selection provides that 
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the DPC should assess the suitability of officers for promotion on the basis 

of their service record and with particular reference to the Confidential 

Reports for 5 preceding years. It is also provided in the policy instruction 

that for all Group C, B, and Group A posts up to (and excluding) the level 

of Rs. 3700-5000 ( now (revised to 12000-375-1 6500J excepting 

promotions for induction to Group A posts or services from l6wer groups, 

the bench-mark would be "Good". All officers whose overall grading is 

equal to or better than the bench-mark should be included in the panel for 

promoUon to the extent of the number of vacancies. 

- 	 That, in the instant case of the petitioner, the DPC did not 

recommended his case for promotion to the post of Superintendent on the 
- 	 .--- 	- - 

ground that he had earned "Average" grading in his Confidential Report 
------------------------- 

for the year 1999-2000 and this CR falls with five years period as 

stipulated in the Government Orders. Hence his name was not figured in 

the panel for promotion and as a result his next juniors whose names 

figured in the panel were promoted. 

That, the application dated 05-12-2002 submitted by the applicant 

has been examined taking into account all the relevant factors and has 

been processed for the decision of the competent authority. This would be 

disposed of as soon as the competent authority endorses decision in this 

matter. 

6. 	That with reference to the statement made in Para 4(11) of the O.A, 

the deponent begs to submit that the statement made in this Para is 

baseless, unfounded and untenable in view of the fact that there was no 

arbitrary action on the part of the Respondents in the light of what have 

been stated in Para 5 above. The promotion was ordered strictly in 

compliance with the orders and procedures prescribed by the Recruitment 



Rules and the Government of India. There was no requirement of 

communicating to the petitioner the grading of" Average" as the same is 

not an adverse entry and this has been elaborately discussed in Para 5 

above. 

That with reference to the statement made in Para 4 (12), (13) & 

(14) of the O.A, the deponent begs to offer no comments being matter of 

record. 

That with regard to the statement made in paragraphs - 5(1) (2) (3) 

and (4) of the O.A, the deponent begs submit that the averments méde in 

these paragraphs are untenable in view of what have been stated in the 

preceding paragraphs and as such no further comments are called for 

against those paragraphs. 

That with reference to the statement made in Para-5 (5) of the O.A, 

the deponent begs to submit that since there was no adverse entry in the 

CR of the petitioner, there was no question of communicating the same to 

the petitkner. Grading "Average" is not an adverse entry. Since the 

promotion of Superintendent is to be made on Selection-cum-Seniority 

basis and bench mark "Good" is prescribed for consideration of 

promotion, as such the case of applicant was not recommended by the 

DPC. The statement made in this Para is therefore misrepresentation of 

fact and as such untenable. 

That with regard to the statement made in Para 5 (6) (7) (8) (9) and 

(10) of the O.A, deponents beg to offer no comments being matter of 

record and as well averments made in these paragraphs have already 

been replied in preceding paragraphs. 

That it is humbly submitted that there was no violation of Article 14 and 19 

I of the Constitution of India as the action of the Respondents were strictly 

~01 



• in compliance to the Recruitment Rules which is Statutory Rule and also in 

accordance with the orders on the subject issued by the Government of 

India. Hence the contention of the petitioner is denied being unfounded, 

baseless and motivating. 

11. 	That , with reference to the statement made in Para 6 to 12 of the 

O.A, deponent begs to offer no comments being matter of record. 

That, with reference to the statements made O.A it is submitted that 

the petition does not merit any consideration in view of what have been 

stated in replies to statement made in the petition and as such liable to be 

dismissed with cost. 

DEPONENT 

VERIFICATION 

I, Major K.S George, aged 35 years s/o Late Mr. K. M 

George, working as S02 (Legal) in the Office of the Directorate 

General Assam Rifles being authorized by the Director General 

Assam Rifles to hereby verify and declare that the statements 

made in this written statement are true to my knowledge, 

information and believe and I have not suppressed any material 

fact. 
its 

And I, sign this verification on this \ 	day of 
W5dv\ 	2003. 

DEPONENT 

cr. it (frf) 
SO 2 (legal) 

,rectora10 Genorel Aeoom Rifki 
793011 

Shillan9-79301 I 
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